New Jersey State Contract A60/19

2007 Price List U.S.A.
Effective November 1, 2007

Tennant Sales and Service Company ¢ 701 North Lilac Drive ¢ P.O. Box 1452 « Minneapolis, MN 55440 « USA
Phone (800) 982-7658 « (763) 540-1200  Fax (800) 678-4240 » Web Site: www.tennantco.com



Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

INFORMATION FOR ORDERING ACTIVITIES

Special Item No.

271-104 1a Sweepers

9a.

9b.

11a.

11b.

11c.

11d.

Scrubbers

Sweeper/Scrubbers

Dual Technology Carpet Cleaner

1t Lowest Priced Model is:
Maximum Order: None
Minimum Order: None
Geographic Coverage: State of New Jersey
Point of Production: Minneapolis, MN 55422
Holland, Ml 49424

Prices: NJ State prices are per attached pages
(discount deducted) F.O.B. Destination

Quantity discount: Not applicable
Prompt Payment Terms: NET 30 DAYS
Government Commercial Credit Card: Accepted
Government Commercial Credit Card: Accepted
Foreign Items: None
Time of Delivery: 45 days ARO except

90 days ARO Sentinel

180 days ARO Centurion

Expedited Delivery: Items available for expedited delivery
are noted in this price list

Overnight and 2-day Delivery: Available for extra charge

Urgent Requirements: Contact the contractor's representative
to effect a faster delivery

F.O.B. Point: Destination

Ordering Address: TENNANT
P.O. Box 1452
Minneapolis, MN 55440-1452
Tel: 800-817-8124
Fax: 763-513-2116

Type

ALTV® 4300

6100E

6200
6400
6600
6650
800
810

T7
7100
T15
7300
T20
550

550 SRS®
1550 SRS®

M20
8300
8410

R14

6100E  $11,094.61

14.

20.

20a.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Payment Address: TENNANT
P.O. Box 71414
Chicago, IL 60694-1414

Warranty Provisions: Manufacturer's Standard
Commercial Warranty

Export Packing Charges: Per quotation
No discount: for payment by credit card
Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Continental U.S.

Not applicable

Preventive Maintenance is available
Not applicable

Environmentally Friendly

DUNS #00-624-7126

CCR Registered

Sales Contact: Kurt Bremer
800-553-8033 X7484

Tax ID # 41-1986217

Mfg. Code 59500
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ATLV™ 4300

Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

Vacuum, Litter Model ATLV™ 4300, has a powerful 28
HP water-cooled diesel engine to pick up all types of litter.
110-gallon litter capacity, climbs 270 degrees and has a 4"
reach. 46" wide frame, 7" curbs, 8" hose swings, large 18"
and 23" tires. Comes with headlights and taillights. Has
OSHA 29CFR1928.52 approved rollover protection safety
guard (ROPS).

ATLV™ 4300 ACCESSORIES

Additional Operators Manual

Additional Operator Video

Service Manual

Road Package. Includes slow moving vehicle sign,
rotating light on engine cover, and turn signals/brake

lights/4-way flashers.

Productivity Package. Includes 48" vacuum head and a
15" vacuum wand.

Weather Protection Cab with ROPS. Must order foam-
filled tires.

Exhaust Filter Bag

Turbo Engine

Spark Arrestor Muffler
Purifier Muffler
Thermo-Sentry Fan Shut-Off
Fire Extinguisher

Trailer Hitch Kit

Suspension Seat

Soft-sided Door
Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm

48" Vacuum Head. Allows pickup of cigarette butts, very
small debris, and other small litter.

Fence Line Nozzle Attachment. Allows pickup of debris
from along fence lines.

ATLV™ 4300 Litter Vacuum

All Terrain Litter Vacuum (ATLVTM) picks up litter on

asphalt or turf.

Climbs 7" curbs with ease.

Four-wheel stance allows greater stability on hills and

ramps.

24-month or 2,000 hours warranty (except for normal

wear items).
Part Number

367003

330510
367634

330495

367606

367555

367616
368039
368280
324123
324124
367610
367608
367380
367617
324192

368656

367568

367560

List Price

$27,897.00

$84.00
$24.00

$110.00

$664.00

$2,643.00

$2,643.00
$136.00
$2,128.00
$341.00
$913.00
$102.00
$85.00
$69.00
$466.00
$919.00

$618.00

$2,381.00

$201.00

NJ Price

$26,920.61

$81.06
$23.16

$106.15

$640.76

$2,550.50

$2,550.50
$131.24
$2,053.52
$329.07
$881.05
$98.43
$82.03
$66.59
$449.69
$886.84

$596.37

$2,297.67

$193.97
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

Part Number List Price
15' Vacuum Wand. Allows pickup of debris away from the
machine in congested areas. 367559 $795.00
Working Light Package. Includes lights mounted on the
ROPS. 367642 $333.00
Flashing Light. Specify lens color: red, blue or  amber. 367645 $272.00
Panel Filter Kit 367614 $904.00
Foam-Filled Tires. To prevent flat tires. 367629 $665.00
High Wear Tires (for hard surfaces) 368678 $160.00
Bagless Canister Liners 367749 $241.00
Broom/Rake Holder 368659 $102.00
Storage Box 367953 $102.00
Auxiliary "Edge Cleaning" Side Brush 324419 $6,401.00
Custom Paint. White standard. Custom colors are blue,
green, red, safety yellow or purple. 324302 $1,611.00
Water Assisted Dust Control 368614 $1,066.00
Crate 368250 $390.00
Warranty Plus (2 yrs/2000 hrs parts and labor) 376033 $1,295.00
Ultimate Performance Guarantee 50619 N/C

NJ Price

$767.18

$321.35

$262.48
$872.36
$641.73
$154.40
$232.57

$98.43

$98.43

$6,176.97

$1,554.62
$1,028.69

$376.35
$1,249.68

N/C
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

6100 Power Sweeper

D

[ENNANT

24-month or 1,000 hour warranty (except on normal
wear parts).

Fits through a 36" doorway.
C!uickMopT'"I feature allows dust mop cleaning to 5'-6".

More productive than a walk-behind sweeper.

Prices net with discount deducted.

Part Number List Price NJ Price
6100E Sweeper Sweeper, Model 6100E, 30" path, 220 amp hour batteries
and a "smart" charger. 3 cu. ft. hopper holds 200 Ibs. Has
33.7 sq. ft. filter with special vCS™ filter shaker system.
Fits through a 36" doorway. Has corner rollers and is 72
dBa at the operators ear. Includes a #81888 main brush
and a #80042 retractable side brush.
81513 $11,497.00 $11,094.61
6100E SWEEPER ACCESSORIES

Additional Operators Manual 330250 $84.00 $81.06
Additional Operator Video 83120 $24.00 $23.16
Service Manual 330255 $110.00 $106.15
Gel Cell Maintenance Free Battery 180Amp (In lieu of
standard) 324448 $1,481.00 $1,429.17
Less Battery, DEDUCT LESS BATTERY -$620.00 -$598.30
Rollout Battery System 83357 $558.00 $538.47
EasyGlide™ Battery Cart 369444 $1,336.00 $1,289.24
Extra Battery Pack (220AH) in Steel Case for Rollout
System 83359 $922.00 $889.73
Extra Steel Case (does not include batteries) 83365 $255.00 $246.08
Gel Cell and AGM Maintenance Free Battery Charger
(in lieu of standard) 310358 $114.00 $110.01
Less Charger, DEDUCT LESS CHARGER -$469.00 -$452.59
Sand Wedge Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 83030 $146.00 $140.89
Carpet Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 83031 $146.00 $140.89
Fire Extinguisher 83220 $115.00 $110.98
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

GlideBy™ Protective Side Molding (not with Rollout
83357)

Custom Paint

Adjustable Sliding Seat

Seat Belt

Left Hand Side Brush. Extends sweeping path to 38".
Retracts on impact or when going through a 36" doorway.

Solid, Non-Marking Tires. In lieu of standard tires. Rear
only - front standard.

Strobe Light (without wand) (amber lens unless
specified)

Strobe Light (with wand) (amber lens unless specified)
Work Light, Single

Audio Back-Up Alarm (without wand)

Audio Back-Up Alarm (with wand)

Audio Back-Up Alarm/Strobe Light Kit (without wand)
Audio Back-Up Alarm/Strobe Light Kit (with wand)
QuickMopTM Dry Mop. Attachment allows machine to dry
"mop" up dust with a 5'-6" cleaning path utilizing
commercially available dry mops. Includes a set of dry
mops.

Vacuum Wand. Vacuums up light debris in congested
areas. Able to reach 11' from operator seat position.
Includes 10 vacuum bags.

Vacuum Wand, HD Dual Motors

Vacuum Wand Bag

Destination Package/Crate

Warranty Plus (2 yrs/2000 hours parts and labor)

Ultimate Performance Guarantee

Part Number

83434

324138

83193

83266

83228

374178

83208

374200

83202

384497

384498

374350

374349

83198

83230

83436

83269

83353

42405

50619

List Price

$111.00
$2,260.00
$84.00

$86.00

$609.00

$185.00

$287.00

$287.00
$219.00
$290.00

$290.00

$401.00

$401.00

$1,255.00

$1,032.00
$1,195.00
$23.00
$259.00
$1,295.00

N/C

NJ Price
$107.12
$2,180.90
$81.06

$82.99

$587.69

$178.53

$276.96

$276.96
$211.34
$279.85

$279.85

$386.97

$386.97

$1,211.08

$995.88
$1,153.18
$22.20
$249.94
$1,249.68

N/C

Tennant Company, NJ State Contract A60719



Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

GEmwany,

6200E Sweeper Sweeper, Model 6200E Battery. 235 amp hour batteries
and "smart" charger included. Cleans a 42" path with 4.4
cu. ft. hopper holding 300 Ibs. Dumps debris up to 53"

high. 49 sq. ft. dust filter has special ves™ filter shaker
system. Quiet 68 dBa operation. Includes main brush
#383487 and side brush #383753.

6200G Sweeper
Sweeper, Model 6200G is powered by 11 HP gasoline
engine. Cleans a 42" path with 4.4 cu. ft. hopper holding
300 Ibs. 49 sq. ft. dust filter has special VCS™ filter
shaker system. Quiet 79 dBa operation. Includes main
brush #383487 and side brush #383753.

6200LP Sweeper Sweeper, Model 6200LP is powered by 11 HP LP engine.
Cleans a 42" path with 4.4 cu. ft. hopper holding 300 Ibs.
49 sq. ft. dust filter has special ves™ filter shaker system.
Quiet 79 dBa operation. Includes main brush #383487
and side brush #383753.

MODEL 6200 ACCESSORIES (ALL MODELS)
Additional Battery Operator Manual
Additional Gas/LP Operator Manual
Additional Battery Operator Video
Additional Gas/LP Operator Video
Battery Service Manual
Gas/LP Service Manual
Battery, 335AH Wet (in lieu of standard)

Gel Cell Maintenance Free Battery 180Amp (in lieu of
standard)

Absorbed Glass Mat Maintenance Free Battery
220Amp (in lieu of standard)

Less Battery, DEDUCT
Rollout Battery System
Extra EasyGlide™ Battery Cart

Extra Battery Pack (335AH) in Steel Case for Rollout
System

Extra Steel Case (does not include battery)
Gel Cell and AGM Maintenance Free Battery Charger
(in lieu of standard)

Battery Cable Assy (Must order w/Gel Cel/AGM
Charger)

Less Charger, DEDUCT

Sand Wedge Main Sweeping Brush - Premium

6200 Power Sweeper

24-month or 1,000 hour warranty (except on normal

wear parts).

42" sweep path, 53" multi-level dump hopper.

Electric or industrial 11 HP engine, LP or Gas.

Available with single or dual side brushes.

Part Number

384017

384010

384011

330410
330370
384038
384039
330415
330375
383956

324445

324447
LESS BATTERY
383984
369362

383999
369483
Part Number

310358

223679
LESS CHARGER

383992

List Price

$17,897.00

$18,097.00

$18,997.00

$84.00
$84.00
$24.00
$24.00
$110.00
$110.00
$571.00

$1,547.00

$1,395.00
-$572.00
$760.00
$1,354.00

$1,645.00
$452.00
List Price

$174.00

$46.00
-$420.00

$69.00

NJ Price

$17,270.61

$17,463.61

$18,332.11

$81.06
$81.06
$23.16
$23.16
$106.15
$106.15
$551.02

$1,492.86

$1,346.18
-$551.98
$733.40
$1,306.61

$1,587.43
$436.18

NJ Price

$167.91

$44.39
-$405.30

$66.59
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

Carpet Main Sweeping Brush - Premium
Fire Extinguisher

Custom Paint 6200G

Custom Paint 6200LP

Custom Paint 6200E

Overhead Guard

Seat Belt

Adjustable Sliding Seat

Suspension Seat

Left-Hand Side Brush for E Model. Extends sweeping
path to 55". Retractable.

Left-Hand Side Brush for Gas/LP Model. Extends
sweeping path to 55". Retractable.

Strobe Light for Battery Model (Engine cover mount)
Strobe Light for Gas/LP Model (Engine cover mount)

Strobe Light for Battery Model (OHG mount)

Strobe Light for Gas/LP Model (OHG mount)

Flashing Light for Battery Model (Engine cover mount)

Flashing Light for Gas/LP Model (Engine cover mount)
Flashing Light for Battery Model (OHG mount)
Flashing Light for Gas/LP Model (OHG mount)
Headlight/Taillight (Battery only)

Headlight/Taillight (Gas/LP only)

Audio Back-Up Alarm (Battery only)
Audio Back-Up Alarm (Gas/LP only)

QuickMopTM Dry Mop. Attachment permits dry mopping
of a 5-1/2 ft. path. Includes a set of dry mops.

Vacuum Wand. Vacuums up light debris in congested
areas. Allows 11 ft. reach operable from operator's seat.
Includes 10 vacuum bags. Battery only.

Crate Kit
Warranty Plus (2 yrs/2000 hrs parts and labor)

Ultimate Performance Guarantee

383993

384148

324231

324232

324233

384189

384037

383972

383970

383964

383965
384126
384136

384122

384132

384128

384138

384124

384134

384066

384064

384120
384130

383995

383888

384061
42405

50619

$69.00
$190.00
$2,320.00
$2,320.00
$2,320.00
$786.00
$89.00
$83.00

$481.00

$606.00

$606.00
$274.00
$274.00

$274.00

$274.00

$274.00

$274.00
$274.00
$274.00
$336.00
$336.00

$284.00
$284.00

$1,199.00

$985.00
$259.00
$1,295.00
N/C

$66.59
$183.35
$2,238.80
$2,238.80
$2,238.80
$758.49
$85.89
$80.10

$464.17

$584.79

$584.79
$264.41
$264.41

$264.41

$264.41

$264.41

$264.41
$264.41
$264.41
$324.24
$324.24

$274.06
$274.06

$1,157.04

$950.53
$249.94
$1,249.68
N/C
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

6400 Power Sweeper

Part Number

6400G Sweeper Sweeper, Model 6400G Liquid-Cooled, equipped with

gasoline fueled 24.5 HP engine. Headlights & taillights,

#87099 main brush, #59431 side brush, and a Nationally

Recognized Testing Laboratory Label on the machine

included. 74 sq. ft. filter area, 11.25 sq. ft. hopper volume.

Kubota engine. 360002
6400LP Sweeper Sweeper, Model 6400LP Liquid-Cooled, equipped with

LP gas fueled 24.5 HP engine. Headlights & taillights,

#87099 main brush, #59431 side brush, and a Nationally

Recognized Testing Laboratory Label on the machine

included. Kubota engine. 360004
6400D Sweeper Sweeper, Model 6400D Liquid-Cooled, equipped with

diesel fueled 26 HP engine. Headlights & taillights,

#87099 main brush, #59431 side brush, and a Nationally

Recognized Testing Laboratory Label on the machine

included. Kubota engine. 360005
6400E Sweeper

Sweeper, Model 6400E Battery-Powered, equipped with

a #87099 main brush, #59431 side brush, and a Nationally

Recognized Testing Laboratory Label on the machine

included. Does not include battery and charger. 360020
MODEL 6400 ACCESSORIES (ALL MODELS)

Additional Gas/LP Operator Manual MM429

Additional Diesel Operator Manual MM431

Additional Battery Operator Manual MM432

Additional Gas/LP/Diesel Operator Video 361130

Additional Battery Operator Video 361666

Gas/LP/Diesel Service Manual MM433

Battery Service Manual MM434

Polyester, High Density Main Sweeping Brush -

Premium 87333

Window Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 370010

Sand Wedge Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 370025

8 DR Union Mix Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 385947

Basic Outdoor Package (for G, LP & D only) 324006

Safety Package (Must order Basic Outdoor Package

324006 first)(G, LP & D only) 324007

Weather Package (Must order Basic Outdoor Package

324006 first)(G, LP & D only) 324008

Filled Turf Package (for G, LP & D only) 324950

Protectoseal Gas Cap (for G & D only) CP640011

Sweeps 50" path.

List Price

$23,497.00

$24,597.00

$29,197.00

$25,997.00

$84.00
$84.00
$84.00
$24.00
$24.00
$110.00
$110.00

$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00

$1,258.00

$2,490.00

$3,887.00
$7,199.00

$148.00

Tough, compact sweeper is excellent for narrow
aisles and congested areas.

NJ Price

$22,674.61

$23,736.11

$28,175.11

$25,087.11

$81.06
$81.06
$81.06
$23.16
$23.16
$106.15
$106.15

$135.10
$135.10
$135.10
$135.10

$1,213.97

$2,402.85

$3,750.96
$6,947.04

$142.82
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

Heavy Duty Dual Element Air Cleaner (Diesel only)

Heavy Duty Dual Element Air Cleaner (G & LP only)

High Rise Air Intake with Precleaner (G, LP & D only)
Purifier Muffler (Diesel only)

Purifier Muffler (G & LP only)

Spark Suppressor, Exhaust (G, LP & D only)

Fire Extinguisher

Filter, Synthetic Filter Material (in lieu of
standard)(included in Filled Turf Package)

Hopper Seal Kit
Custom Paint (for G, LP & D only)
Custom Paint (for E only)

Slow Moving Vehicle Sign (not available with Outdoor
Packages)

UL Label - Type GS
UL Label - Type LPS
UL Label - Type DS
UL Label - Type ES

Overhead Guard (Included in Outdoor Weather
Package)

Seat Belt

Deluxe Suspension Seat (No armrest available) (not
available with Outdoor Base Package)

Seat, High Back

SE Indicator Package (for G, LP & D only)

SE Indicator Package (for E only)

Hopper Door Closed Indicator Light (G, LP & D only)
Hopper Door Closed Indicator Light (for E only)

Soft Cab (not available with Outdoor Weather
Package)

Mirror, Rear View on OHG (Not available with Outdoor
Weather Package)

Mirror, Lintel Mount (not available with Outdoor Basic
Package)

Non-Marking Linatex Dust Skirts (included in Filled
Turf Package)

Turf Nap Restoration Broom (included in Filled Turf
Package)

Front Debris Fluff Broom (included in Filled Turf
Package)

10

Part Number

324057

CP640006

324104
CP640009
CP640008
CP640010

361212

370155
375129
CP640005

CP640E03)

324020
CP640002
CP640003
CP640004

CP640E02

361220

361222

361161
361202
361147
361149
361286

361287

CP640014

CP640012

324030

324322

324303

324321

List Price

$1,175.00

$1,141.00

$893.00
$989.00
$1,579.00
$839.00

$85.00

$296.00
$84.00
$2,601.00

$2,601.00

$222.00
$3,133.00
$3,133.00
$3,133.00

$2,362.00

$772.00

$65.00

$573.00
$321.00
$277.00
$391.00

$82.00

$82.00

$2,956.00

$230.00

$230.00

$23.00

$2,964.00

$2,453.00

NJ Price
$1,133.88

$1,101.07

$861.75
$954.39
$1,5623.74
$809.64

$82.03

$285.64
$81.06
$2,509.97

$2,509.97

$214.23
$3,023.35
$3,023.35
$3,023.35

$2,279.33

$744.98

$62.73

$552.95
$309.77
$267.31
$377.32

$79.13

$79.13

$2,852.54

$221.95

$221.95

$22.20

$2,860.26

$2,367.15
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

Part Number
Perforated Hopper Bottom (included in Filled Turf
Package) 324320
Perforated Hopper Bottom Cover (included in Filled
Turf Package) 324323
Continuous Hopper/Filter Shaker (included in Filled
Turf Package) 324953
Resisted Turning Radius ( Turf Filled Package unit
only) Special
Solid Tire, Rear (in lieu of standard rear tire) (for G, LP
& D versions only) 361217
Pneumatic Radial Rear Tire (in lieu of standard rear
tire) (for G, LP & D only) 361216
Solid, Puncture Proof, Soft Ride Rear Tire (in lieu of
standard) (for G, LP & D only) 361218
Solid, Non-Marking Rear Tire (in lieu of standard) (for
E only) 361219
Wide Trac Tire Package, Pneumatic Bias (replaces all
three tires - front & rear) (for G, LP & D only) (included
in Filled Turf Package) 366108
Wide Trac Tire Package, Pneumatic Radial (replaces
all three tires - front & rear) (for G, LP & D only) 366109
Wide Trac Tire Package, Solid Non-Marking, Soft Ride
(replaces all three tires - front & rear) (for G, LP & D
only) 366120
Wide Trac Tire Package, Solid, Puncture Proof, Soft
Ride (replaces all three tires - front & rear) (for G, LP &
D only) 366115
Tire, Front, Wider 2" (in lieu of standard)(for E Only) CP640015
Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm (not available with
Outdoor Safety Package)(G, LP & D only) 366020
Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm (for E only) 366022
Headlights & Taillights. Standard on G, LP & D versions.
For Battery model only. 361129
Flashing Light. Mounted on Overhead Guard or Lintel (for
G, LP, D or E versions. Specify amber, red or blue lens
color and mounting location. Various
Audio Message System (Voice Chip) (not available
with Outdoor Safety Package) 324023
Flush Mount Light Bracket CP640020
Side Brush Spotlight (G, LP & D only) CP640013
Turn Signal, Brake, 4-Way Flash (G, LP & D only) CP640007
Brake Lights (G, LP & D only) CP640016
Side Brush Dust Control 361269
High Capacity Dust Control (for E only) 361341
Prep for Vacuum Wand (do not order with Vacuum
Wand) 375027

1"

List Price

$4,190.00

$294.00

$230.00

$276.00

$138.00

$223.00

$180.00

$138.00

$478.00

$642.00

$562.00

$478.00

$981.00

$517.00

$517.00

$321.00

$272.00

$1,001.00
$101.00
$474.00
$1,348.00
$579.00
$638.00

$277.00

$34.00

NJ Price

$4,043.35

$283.71

$221.95

$266.34

$133.17

$215.20

$173.70

$133.17

$461.27

$619.53

$542.33

$461.27

$946.67

$498.91

$498.91

$309.77

$262.48

$965.97
$97.47
$457.41
$1,300.82
$558.74
$615.67

$267.31

$32.81

Tennant Company, NJ State Contract A60719



Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

Part Number List Price NJ Price
Auxiliary Side Brush (for G, LP & D only) 324028 $4,254.00 $4,105.11
Vacuum Wand. For all versions. 360914 $682.00 $658.13
Standard Capacity Batteries 6-6V, 315AH, 240 Volt, 1
Phase with 50A Charger 364050 $1,988.00 $1,918.42
Standard Capacity Batteries 6-6V, 315AH, 208/240/480
Volts, 3 Phase with 75A Charger 364052 $3,397.00 $3,278.11
Standard Capacity Long-Life Batteries, 2-18V, 340AH,
208/240/480 Volts, 1 Phase with 75A Charger 364057 $5,109.00 $4,930.19
Standard Capacity Long-Life Batteries, 2-18V, 340AH,
208/240/480 Volts, 3 Phase with 75A Charger 364058 $5,685.00 $5,486.03
High Capacity Long-Life Batteries, 2-18V, 440AH,
208/240/480 Volts, 1 Phase with 75A Charger 364063 $6,328.00 $6,106.52
High Capacity Long-Life Batteries, 2-18V, 440AH,
208/240/480 Volts, 3 Phase with 75A charger 364064 $6,904.00 $6,662.36
Crate 360381 $390.00 $376.35
Warranty Plus (2 yrs/2000 hrs parts and labor) 33335 $1,295.00 $1,249.68
Ultimate Performance Guarantee 50619 N/C N/C

12 Tennant Company, NJ State Contract A60719



Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

6600 Power Sweeper

Easy-to-use sweeper was ergonomically designed with
gauges and controls positioned so the operator can
concentrate on the job.

Comfortable unit has power steering, low-force drive
pedal, roomy operator's compartment, low 80 dBa
sound level at normal operating speeds.

Cleans 61-1/2" path. Covers up to 122,100 sq. ft. in one
hour. Brush changes or reverses in one minute,
without tools.

Part Number List Price NJ Price

6600G Sweeper

Sweeper, Model 6600G, gasoline powered. Has 61-1/2"

sweep path, 45" main brush, 55 HP engine, and 60" multi-

level dump. 77.6 sq. ft. filter area with Thermo-SentryT'v| in

hopper. Swing-out hydraulic cooler, power steering and

wrap-around bumper are standard. Includes #54923 main

brush, #70538 side brush, and headlights/taillights. M6600G $28,397.00 $27,403.11
6600LP Sweeper Sweeper, Model 6600LP, LP fuel powered. Same as

6600G except engine equipped for LP fuel. Includes one

33 Ib LP tank. M6600LP $29,597.00 $28,561.11
6600D Sweeper Sweeper, Model 6600D, diesel powered 37.5 HP engine.

Same as 6600G. M6600D $32,097.00 $30,973.61
MODEL 6600 ACCESSORIES (ALL MODELS)

Crinkle Wire, 8-Row Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 59440 $171.00 $165.02

Nylon, High Density Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 54922 $171.00 $165.02

Wire & Fiber, High Density Main Sweeping Brush -

Premium 54927 $171.00 $165.02

Sand Wedge Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 370008 $171.00 $165.02

Window Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 370009 $171.00 $165.02

High-Rise Air Intake with Pre-cleaner CP385017 $1,188.00 $1,146.42

Fire Extinguisher 377012 $72.00 $69.48

HEPA Filter Kit with 2 extra filters 324683 $5,911.00 $5,704.12

Front Tower Bumpers CP385005 $454.00 $438.11

Custom Paint CP385008 $3,641.00 $3,513.57

Blower Attachment with Overhead Guard. Blows debris

out of inaccessible areas for pickup by side and main

brushes. 9000773 $705.00 $680.33

Blower Attachment without Overhead Guard. Blows

debris out of inaccessible areas for pickup by side and

main brushes. 9000772 $705.00 $680.33

Totally Enclosed Cab. Includes seat belt & rearview

mirror. 377020 $3,216.00 $3,103.44
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

Part Number List Price NJ Price
Overhead Guard. For operator's safety. 377030 $795.00 $767.18
Vacuum Wand with Cab. Picks up debris from hard to
reach areas such as corners, under shelves and around
pallets. 9000262 $823.00 $794.20
Vacuum Wand without Cab. Picks up debris from hard to
reach areas such as corners, under shelves and around 377131 $823.00 $794.20
Heater/Pressurizer for Cab. For Gas. 9000544 $1,340.00 $1,293.10
Heater/Pressurizer for Cab. For LP. 9000543 $1,340.00 $1,293.10
Heater/Pressurizer for Cab. For Diesel. 377286 $1,340.00 $1,293.10
Heater/Pressurizer/AC for Cab. For Gas. 9000542 $4,514.00 $4,356.01
Heater/Pressurizer/AC for Cab. For LP. 9000419 $4,514.00 $4,356.01
Heater/Pressurizer/AC for Cab. For Diesel. 377288 $4,514.00 $4,356.01
Tilt Steering Wheel, Deluxe Seat w/Arm Rest & Seat
Belt 377081 $589.00 $568.39
Mirrors, West Coast (2) on OHG/Cab CP385057 $456.00 $440.04
Lower Cab to 79" CP385004 $2,588.00 $2,497.42
Slide Rails for Standard Seat 324715 $124.00 $119.66
Flashing Light. Specify mounting location - cab,
overhead guard or engine cover or Flush Mount on
OHG/Cab. Various $266.00 $256.69
Strobe Light. Specify mounting location - cab, overhead
guard or engine cover or Flush Mount on OHG/Cab. Various $266.00 $256.69
Turn Signal/Brake Lights, 4-Way Flasher, Side Brush
Spotlight 377277 $414.00 $399.51
Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm (without cab) 377191 $354.00 $341.61
Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm (with cab) 377189 $354.00 $341.61
Solid Rear Tire (in lieu of pneumatic) 377194 $178.00 $171.77
Non-Marking Solid Front and Rear Tires 377195 $472.00 $455.48
High Wear Rear Tire 377196 $155.00 $149.58
Rear Foam-Filled Tire (in lieu of pneumatic) 377197 $148.00 $142.82
Turf Tires, Front, Set of 2, and Skirt Recirculation Kit 377091 $472.00 $455.48
Side Brush Dust Control 377138 $414.00 $399.51
Additional Gas/LP Operator Manual 330950 $84.00 $81.06
Additional Diesel Operator Manual 330890 $84.00 $81.06
Additional Operator Video 377124 $24.00 $23.16
Service Manual 330915 $74.00 $71.41
Service Manual Info CD ROM 330935 $37.00 $35.71
Crate 54389 $390.00 $376.35
Warranty Plus (2 yrs/2000 hrs parts and labor) 48851 $1,295.00 $1,249.68
Ultimate Performance Guarantee 50619 N/C N/C
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

6650 XP & XS Power Sweeper

Abusive environment sweeper has dependable, easily
serviced hydraulics. A two-stage, channel steel bumper
protects it from damage.

Comfortable unit has power steering, a tilt steering
wheel, adjustable low-force drive pedal, luxury sus-
pension seat, 80 dBa sound level at normal operating
speeds, and Duramer hopper (XP only) or Steel hopper
(XS only).

Easy-to-use machine was ergonomically designed, with
1 StepTM sweeping controls.

Part Number List Price NJ Price

6650XPG Sweeper Sweeper, Model 6650XPG, gasoline powered. Has 61-

1/2" sweep path, 45" main brush, 55 HP engine, and 60"

multi-level dump. 77.6 sq. ft. filter area with Thermo-

SentryT"’I in hopper. Headlights and taillights, swing-out

hydraulic cooler, tilt steering wheel, power steering, and

soft rider operator's seat with arm rests and seat belt are

standard. Includes #66019 main brush and #70538 side

brush. M6650XPG $31,497.00 $30,394.61

6650XPLP Sweeper
Sweeper, Model 6650XPLP, same as 6650XPG except
engine equipped for LP fuel. Includes one 33 Ib. LP tank. M6650XPLP $32,697.00 $31,552.61

6650XPD Sweeper Sweeper, Model 6650XPD, diesel powered 37.5 HP
engine.Same as 6650XPG. M6650XPD $35,197.00 $33,965.11

6650XSG Sweeper Sweeper, Model 6650XSG, gasoline powered. Has 61-
1/2" sweep path, 45" main brush, 55 HP engine, and 60"
multi-level dump. 77.6 sq. ft. filter area with Thermo-
SentryT'v| in hopper. Overhead guard, headlights and
taillights, swing-out hydraulic cooler, tilt steering wheel,
power steering, audio-visual backup alarm and soft rider
operator's seat with arm rests, seat belt and rearview
mirror are standard. Includes #66019 main brush and
#70538 side brush. M6650XSG $34,397.00 $33,193.11

6650XSLP Sweeper
Sweeper, Model 6650XSLP, same as 6650XSG except
engine equipped for LP fuel. Includes one 33 Ib. LP tank. M6650XSLP $35,597.00 $34,351.11

6650XSD Sweeper  Sweeper, Model 6650XSD, diesel powered 37.5 HP
engine.Same as 6650XSG. M6650XSD $38,097.00 $36,763.61

MODEL 6650 XP and XS ACCESSORIES (ALL MODELS)

Crinkle Wire, 8-Row Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 59440 $171.00 $165.02

Nylon, High Density Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 54922 $171.00 $165.02

Wire & Fiber, High Density Main Sweeping Brush -
Premium 54927 $171.00 $165.02

Sand Wedge Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 370008 $171.00 $165.02
Window Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 370009 $171.00 $165.02
High-Rise Air Intake with Pre-Cleaner CP385017 $1,188.00 $1,146.42

Low Oil/High Water Temperature Shutdown (Diesel
Only) 324506 $726.00 $700.59

Fire Extinguisher 377012 $72.00 $69.48
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

HEPA Filter Kit with 2 extra filters

Bumpers, Front Corner Mini Tower (not available with
Auxiliary Side Brush

Custom Paint
Overhead Guard w/Seat Belt and RW Mirror

Blower Attachment with Overhead Guard. Blows debris
out of inaccessible areas for pickup by side and main
brushes.

Blower Attachment without Overhead Guard. Blows
debris out of inaccessible areas for pickup by side and
main brushes.

Totally Enclosed Cab. Includes seat belt & rearview
mirror.

Vacuum Wand. Picks up debris from corners, under
shelves or around pallets.

Dual Side Brush (XP only). Widens sweep path to 76" for
greater productivity.

Auxiliary Side Brush (XS only). Allows cleaning of areas
not accessible to regular sweepers.

Auxiliary Side Brush (XP only). Allows cleaning of areas
not accessible to regular sweepers.

Heater/Pressurizer for Cab. For G.
Heater/Pressurizer for Cab. For LP.
Heater/Pressurizer for Cab. For Diesel.
Heater/Pressurizer/AC for Cab. For G.
Heater/Pressurizer/AC for Cab. For LP.
Heater/Pressurizer/AC. For Diesel.
Removal of Overhead Guard - XS ONLY
Mirrors, West Coast (2) on OHG/Cab
Lower Cab to 79"

Flashing Light. Specify mounting on OHG, cab or engine
cover or Flush Mount on OHG/Cab.

Strobe Light. Specify mounting on OHG, cab or engine
cover or Flush Mount on OHG/Cab.

Turn Signal/Brake Lights, 4-Way Flasher, Side Brush
Spotlight - for XP and XS

Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm (without cab) XP only
Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm (with cab) XP only
Solid Rear Tire

Non-Marking Front and Rear Tires

High Wear Rear Tire

Foam Filled Rear Tire. To prevent flat tires.

Side Brush Dust Control - XP & XS

Additional Gas/LP Operator Manual

Additional Diesel Operator Manual

Additional Operator Video

16

Part Number

324683

CP385005
CP385008
377030

9000773

9000772

377020

377131

377130

377158

9000962
9000544
9000543
377286
9000542
9000419
377288
LESS OHG
CP385057
CP385004

Various

Various

377277
377191
377189
377194
377195
377196
377197
377299
330910
330930
377136

List Price

$5,911.00

$454.00
$3,641.00
$795.00

$705.00

$705.00

$3,216.00

$823.00

$1,177.00

$2,579.00

$2,579.00
$1,340.00
$1,340.00
$1,340.00
$4,514.00
$4,514.00
$4,514.00
-$795.00
$456.00
$2,588.00

$266.00

$266.00

$414.00
$354.00
$354.00
$178.00
$472.00
$155.00
$148.00
$414.00

$84.00

$84.00

$24.00

NJ Price
$5,704.12

$438.11
$3,513.57
$767.18

$680.33

$680.33

$3,103.44

$794.20

$1,135.81

$2,488.74

$2,488.74
$1,293.10
$1,293.10
$1,293.10
$4,356.01
$4,356.01
$4,356.01
-$767.18
$440.04
$2,497.42

$256.69

$256.69

$399.51
$341.61
$341.61
$171.77
$455.48
$149.58
$142.82
$399.51

$81.06

$81.06

$23.16
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

Part Number List Price NJ Price
Service Manual 330915 $74.00 $71.41
Service Manual Info CD ROM 330935 $37.00 $35.71
Crate 54389 $390.00 $376.35
Warranty Plus (2 yrs/2000 hrs parts and labor) 48851 $1,295.00 $1,249.68
Ultimate Performance Guarantee 48854 N/C N/C
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

800 Power Sweeper

Incredibly rugged sweeper has massive steel frame,
mammoth wraparound bumper and extensive machine
protection to withstand heavy use and abuse long after
ordinary sweepers give up.

Cleans 66" path. Covers up to 200,000 sq. ft. in one hour.
Brush changes or reverses in less than one minute,
without tools.

Comfortable unit has power steering, tilt steering wheel,
low-force adjustable drive pedal, luxury suspension
seat and roomy operator's compartment.

Part Number List Price NJ Price

800G Sweeper Sweeper, Model 800G, with 83 HP GMC engine. 30 cu.

ft. hopper holds one ton of debris, dumps from 0-72"

height with a 20" reach. II—speedTM direct throw sweeping

with a 66" path. Quad filter dust control system with wet

sweeping capability. Includes #35326 main brush and

#70649 side brush. 9000294 $49,697.00 $47,957.61
800LP Sweeper

Sweeper, Model 800LP, same as 800G except equipped

for LP fuel. Includes one 33 Ib. Liquid LP tank. 9000295 $51,397.00 $49,598.11
800D Sweeper Sweeper, Model 800D, same as 800G except equipped

with a 63 HP Caterpillar diesel engine. 9000296 $54,797.00 $52,879.11
MODEL 800 ACCESSORIES (ALL MODELS)

Additional Gas/LP Operator Manual 330120 $84.00 $81.06

Additional Diesel Operator Manual 330140 $84.00 $81.06

Additional Operator Training Video 48842 $24.00 $23.16

Service Manual MM337 $110.00 $106.15

Crinkle Wire, 8-Row Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 35327 $241.00 $232.57

Nylon, High Density Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 35323 $241.00 $232.57

Sand Wedge Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 370011 $241.00 $232.57

Heavy Duty Alternator - G & LP 393240 $427.00 $412.06

Neutral Start 70697 $136.00 $131.24

Low Oil/High Water Temperature Shutdown - D ONLY 324336 $588.00 $567.42

Forward Speed Control (5 MPH) CP810002 $29.00 $27.99

Fire Extinguisher 70691 $87.00 $83.96

Heavy Duty Tower Bumpers without Cab 77546 $1,707.00 $1,647.26

Heavy Duty Tower Bumpers with Cab 77547 $1,707.00 $1,647.26

Stainless Steel Hopper Floor 70685 $682.00 $658.13

Dust Filter, Extra Fine Media Canister 375530 $328.00 $316.52

RFS - Regenerative Filter System (not with CP810016) 79175 $1,210.00 $1,167.65

Custom Paint CP810001 $6,113.00 $5,899.05
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

HEPA Filter with 2 extra filters

Roadway Lighting Package. Brake lights, turn signals,
four-way flashers, and side brush spotlight.

Overhead Guard. For operator safety.

Mirror, Rearview in OHG

Cab. Assembly only. Includes SB mirror. For G, LP & D

Pressurizer/Heater/AC for Cab - G & LP (must order
Heavy Duty Alternator for G & LP)

Pressurizer/Heater/AC for Cab - Diesel

Pressurizer/Heater for Cab - G & LP (must order Heavy
Duty alternator for G & LP)

Pressurizer/Heater for Cab - Diesel

Hopper Door Open Indicator

Seat Belt

Mirror, Side Brush, RH (included in Cab Assy)
Mirror, West Coast Mirror on Cab

Mirror, West Coast in OHG

Mirror, Rearview in Cab

Mirror, Side Brush, LH

80" Cab Height (in addition to price of Cab Assy)

Flashing Light. Mounted on engine cover order 380701;
on overhead guard order 73756, on cab order 73752.
Specify red, blue or amber lens color.

Strobe Light. Mounted on engine cover order 380700; on
OHG order 73754; on cab order 73750. Specify red, blue
or amber lens color.

Side Brush Spotlight, RH
Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm
Side Brush Spotlight, LH

Solid Tires in lieu of standard pneumatic, front & rear
RH Side Brush Dust Control
LH Side Brush

LH Side Brush Dust Control (Must order 70671 &
77753)

Vacuum Wand. Picks up debris from corners, under
shelves, and around pallets.

Blower Wand Attachment. Blows debris out of
inaccessible areas for pickup by side and main brushes.
Not available with cab.

Crate
Warranty Plus (2 yrs/2000 hrs parts and labor)

Ultimate Performance Guarantee

Part Number

CP810016

70694
70455
CP810037

380713

374286
380707

374284
380705
79182
70689
380711
CP810013
324164
CP810028
324087
CP810047

Various

Various
70698
380605
CP810081

70384
70671
77753

CP810029

70667

324040

74054

09173
50619

List Price

$4,493.00

$487.00
$1,415.00
$230.00

$5,983.00

$3,169.00
$3,169.00

$1,338.00
$1,338.00
$112.00
$68.00
$136.00
$761.00
$761.00
$230.00
$377.00
$3,870.00

$543.00

$340.00

$79.00
$654.00
$489.00

$855.00
$1,539.00
$3,000.00

$2,737.00

$703.00

$1,598.00

$646.00

$1,295.00
N/C

NJ Price
$4,335.75

$469.96
$1,365.48
$221.95

$5,773.60

$3,058.09
$3,058.09

$1,291.17
$1,291.17
$108.08
$65.62
$131.24
$734.37
$734.37
$221.95
$363.81
$3,734.55

$524.00

$328.10

$76.24
$631.11
$471.89

$825.08
$1,485.14
$2,895.00

$2,641.21

$678.40

$1,542.07

$623.39

$1,249.68
N/C
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

810 Power Sweeper

Highly productive sweeper cleans a 66" path at realistic
sweeping speeds approaching 7-1/2 mph, covering
more than 5 acres in one hour.

Offers a choice of direct-throw sweeping or Power-
Throw™ cleaning system. Picks up nearly any debris
from dust, sand or rocks to broken glass and light,
bulky paper litter.

Easy-to-use sweeper has power steering, tilt steering
wheel, low-force adjustable drive pedal, luxury sus-
pension seat and roomy operator's compartment.

Part Number List Price NJ Price

810G Sweeper Sweeper, Model 810G, with 83 HP GMC engine. 30 cu.

ft. hopper holds one ton of debris, dumps from 0-72"

height with a 20" reach. Power-Throw™ sweeping for light

or bulky debris; direct throw sweeping for rocks, sand, and

dust. Quad filter dust control system with wet sweeping

capability and 66" sweeping path. Includes #35326 main

brush, #70649 side brush and #70471 Power-Throw' "

brush. 9000297 $52,897.00 $51,045.61
810LP Sweeper Sweeper, Model 810LP, same as 810G except equipped

for LP fuel. Includes 33 Ib. Liquid LP tank. 9000298 $54,597.00 $52,686.11
810D Sweeper Sweeper, Model 810D, same as 810G except equipped

with a 63 HP Caterpillar diesel engine. 9000299 $57,997.00 $55,967.11
MODEL 810 ACCESSORIES (ALL MODELS)

Additional Gas/LP Operator Manual 330160 $84.00 $81.06

Additional Diesel Operator Manual 330180 $84.00 $81.06

Additional Operator Training Video 48842 $24.00 $23.16

Service Manual MM337 $110.00 $106.15

Crinkle Wire, 8-Row Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 35327 $241.00 $232.57

Nylon, High Density Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 35323 $241.00 $232.57

Sand Wedge Main Sweeping Brush - Premium 370011 $241.00 $232.57

Heavy Duty Alternator - G & LP 393240 $427.00 $412.06

Neutral Start 70697 $136.00 $131.24

Low Oil/High Water Temperature Shutdown - Diesel

ONLY 324336 $588.00 $567.42

Forward Speed Control (5 MPH) CP810002 $29.00 $27.99

Fire Extinguisher 70691 $87.00 $83.96

Heavy Duty Tower Bumpers without Cab 77546 $1,707.00 $1,647.26

Heavy Duty Tower Bumpers with Cab 77547 $1,707.00 $1,647.26

Stainless Steel Hopper Floor 73803 $682.00 $658.13

Dust Filter, Extra Fine Media Canister 375530 $328.00 $316.52

RFS - Regenerative Filter System (not with CP810016) 79175 $1,210.00 $1,167.65

Custom Paint CP810001 $6,113.00 $5,899.05

HEPA Filter with 2 extra filters CP810016 $4,493.00 $4,335.75
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

Roadway Lighting Package. Brake lights, turn signals,
four-way flashers, and side brush spotlight.

Overhead Guard. For operator safety.

Mirror, Rearview in OHG

Cab. Assembly only. Includes SB mirror. For Gas, LP and

D.

Pressurizer/Heater/AC for Cab - G & LP (must order
Heavy Duty Alternator for G & LP)

Pressurizer/Heater/AC for Cab - Diesel

Pressurizer/Heater for Cab - G & LP (must order Heavy

Duty alternator for G & LP)

Pressurizer/Heater for Cab - Diesel

Hopper Door Open Indicator

Seat Belt

Mirror, Side Brush, RH (included in Cab Assy)
Mirror, West Coast Mirror on Cab

Mirror, West Coast in OHG

Mirror, Rearview in Cab

Mirror, Side Brush, LH

80" Cab Height (in addition to price of Cab Assy)

Flashing Light. Mounted on engine cover order 380701,
on overhead guard order 73756, or on cab order 73752.
Specify red, blue or amber lens color.

Strobe Light. Mounted on engine cover order 380700; on
OHG order 73754; on cab order 73750. Specify red, blue

or amber lens color.

Side Brush Spotlight, RH
Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm
Side Brush Spotlight, LH

Solid Tires in lieu of standard pneumatic, front & rear

RH Side Brush Dust Control
LH Side Brush

LH Side Brush Dust Control (Must order 70671 &
77753)

Vacuum Wand. Picks up debris from corners, under
shelves, and around pallets.

Blower Attachment. Blows debris out of inaccessible

areas for pickup by side and main brushes. Not available

with cab.
Crate
Warranty Plus (2 yrs/2000 hrs parts and labor)

Ultimate Performance Guarantee

Part Number

70694
70455
CP810037

380713

374286
380707

374284
380705
79182
70689
380711
CP810013
324164
CP810028
324087
CP810047

Various

Various
70698
380605
CP810081
70384
70671
77753

CP810029

70667

324040

74054

09173
48854

List Price

$487.00
$1,415.00
$230.00

$5,983.00

$3,169.00
$3,169.00

$1,338.00
$1,338.00
$112.00
$68.00
$136.00
$761.00
$761.00
$230.00
$377.00
$3,870.00

$543.00

$340.00
$79.00
$654.00
$489.00
$855.00
$1,539.00
$3,000.00

$2,737.00

$703.00

$1,598.00

$646.00

$1,295.00
N/C

NJ Price

$469.96
$1,365.48
$221.95

$5,773.60

$3,058.09
$3,058.09

$1,291.17
$1,291.17
$108.08
$65.62
$131.24
$734.37
$734.37
$221.95
$363.81
$3,734.55

$524.00

$328.10
$76.24
$631.11
$471.89
$825.08
$1,485.14
$2,895.00

$2,641.21

$678.40

$1,542.07

$623.39

$1,249.68
N/C
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

T7 Scrubber 26"

T7D Scrubber 26"
w/FaST®

T7D Scrubber 32"

T7D Scrubber 32"
w/FaST®

T7C Scrubber 28"

T7C Scrubber 28"
w/FaST®

T7C Scrubber 32"

T7C Scrubber 32"
w/FaST®

T7 Micro Rider Scrubber

Fully cleanable hygenic tanks and extremely low 67
dBa noise level with unmatched solution recovery.

Economy mode can extend the run time up to 4.5 hours.
No tool brush and squeegee change.

Touch panel controls with on board diagnostics.

DISK MODELS

Scrubber, Model T7, Disk, offers fully cleanable hygenic
tanks, extremely low 67 dBa noise level and unmatched

solution recovery. 26" scrubbing path. Economy Mode can

extend the run time up to 4.5 hours. Includes automatic
squeegee lift, water shutoff, brush shutoff when idle or at
80% discharge. Touch panel controls with on board
diagnostics. No tool brush and squeegee change. The
vacuum fan shall be protected by an inliine synthetic filter.
Includes two nonscuff poly scrub brushes (1014346).

Scrubber, Model T7, Disk, with FaST®, same as above
but with FaST® Foam-action Scrubbing Technology.

Scrubber, Model T7, Disk, same as T7 Scrubber 26" but
with a 32" scrubbing path.

Scrubber, Model T7, Disk, with Fast®, same as above
but with FaST® Foam-action Scrubbing Technology.

CYLINDRICAL MODELS

Scrubber, Model T7, Cylindrical, 28" (700mm)

Scrubber, Model T7, Cylindrical, 28" (700mm) with
FaST® Foam Scrubbing Technology

Scrubber, Model T7, Cylindrical, 32" (800mm)

Scrubber, Model T7, Cylindrical, 32" (800mm) with
FaST® Foam Scrubbing Technology

MODEL T7 ACCESSORIES

Additional Operators Manual

Additional Operator Video

Operator CD

Battery, 335 AH. In lieu of standard.

On-Board Battery Charger Kit, 24 V DC, 25 Amp, 115V
(in lieu of standard) (235AH & 335AH Only, not

available for maintenance free batteries)

180AH Maintenance Free (Gel) Battery Kit (in lieu of
standard)
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Part Number List Price NJ Price
MT7D 26" $12,497.00 $12,059.61
MT7D 26" FaST® $13,522.00 $13,048.73
MT7D 32" $13,497.00 $13,024.61
MT7D 32" FaST® $14,522.00 $14,013.73
MT7C 28" $13,297.00 $12,831.61
MT7C 28" FaST® $14,322.00 $13,820.73
MT7C 32" $14,297.00 $13,796.61
MT7C 32" FaST® $15,322.00 $14,785.73
331040 $84.00 $81.06
1024530 $24.00 $23.16
1024531 $24.00 $23.16
9000815 $367.00 $354.16
9001993 $370.00 $357.05
9001914 $633.00 $610.85
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

Part Number List Price NJ Price
220AH Maintenance Free (AGM) Battery Kit (in lieu of
standard) 9001915 $950.00 $916.75
Battery Tray 1025155 $45.00 $43.43
Charger, 25 Amp, for 335AH Batteries (in lieu of
standard) 130871 $115.00 $110.98
Maintenance Free Charger Kit Gel/AGM 24 V DC, 20 Amp,
120 V (in lieu of std) 1027951 N/C N/C
Utility Tray 1018315 $105.00 $101.33
Flashing Light Package 9000580 $401.00 $386.97
FaST® 365 Floor Cleaning Concentrate 1017015 $115.00 $110.98
FaST® 665 Heavy Duty Cleaner/Degreaser 1017022 $220.00 $212.30
FaST® 965 Heavy Duty Cleaner/Degreaser 9002021 $270.00 $260.55
Ultimate Performance Guarantee 50619 N/C N/C
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

7100 Power Scrubber

Cleans quickly, quietly with fume-free battery power.

More productive and cost-effective than a walk-behind
scrubber.

Scrubs aggressively.
Extremely quiet 72 dBa operation.

Small, 28" path allows unit to get into close, congested
areas.

On-board electronic self-diagnostics.

Part Number List Price NJ Price
7100 Scrubber 28"
Disk Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 7100 with Disk

Brushes, 28" scrubbing path and frame no wider than 33".
Dispenses solution, scrubs with two disk brushes, and
vacuum from a 30-gallon is recovered into a 45-gallon
(includes a dries in one pass dirty solution demisting
chamber) recovery tank. The scrubber has a scrub head
that will allow it to clean flush next to walls and pallets. It
has on-board electronic self-diagnostics. This is designed
to check the actuators, propelling system, brush motors,
vacuum fan, and other sensors. Should any problems be
detected, the control panel will indicate to the operator
and/or the mechanic what needs to be corrected. No-tool
squeegee blade replacement. Powered by a 36-volt, 244
amp hour battery pack (#390828). Includes a 25 amp, 12-
volt "smart" charger, headlights, power shutdown button, a
Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory Label on the
machine, an automatic squeegee lift, and two nonscuff
poly brushes (#222320). The vacuum fan shall be
protected by an inline synthetic filter. M7100 $14,897.00 $14,375.61

7100 Scrubber 28" Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 7100 with Cylindrical
Cylindrical Brushes, same as above, but with cylindrical scrub
brushes and debris pickup capability. Includes two
cylindrical scrub brushes (#374041). M7100 $15,697.00 $15,147.61

7100 Scrubber 32" Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 7100 with Disk
Disk Brushes, 32" scrubbing path, same features as 7100 28"
Disk machine above. Includes two nonscuff poly brushes
(#30241). M7100 $15,897.00 $15,340.61

7100 Scrubber 32" Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 7100 with Cylindrical
Cylindrical Brushes, 32" Scrubbing path, same features as 7100 28"
Cylindrical machine above. Includes two nonscuff poly
brushes (#374042). M7100 $16,697.00 $16,112.61

MODEL 7100 ACCESSORIES

Additional Operator Manual 330690 $84.00 $81.06
Additional Operator Video 391110 $24.00 $23.16
Service Manual 330695 $110.00 $106.15
Audio Back-Up Alarm (without light) 391060 $268.00 $258.62
Audio Back-Up Alarm - Light Kit Ready 391278 $185.00 $178.53
Tires, Non-Marking, Rear, Solid (in lieu of standard) 397607 $426.00 $411.09
Fire Extinguisher 391315 $180.00 $173.70
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

Part Number
Abrasive Bristle Disk Main Brush - Premium (for 28"
units) (2 required) 222322
Abrasive Bristle Disk Main Brush - Premium (for 32"
units) (2 required) 05726
Abrasive Bristle Cylindrical Main Brush - Premium (for
28" units) 222306
Abrasive Bristle Cylindrical Main Brush - Premium (for
32" units) 222309
Less Battery, DEDUCT Less Battery
Battery, 180AH, Maintenance Free (in lieu of standard) 390762
Rollout Battery System 391046
EasyGlide Battery Cart 391049
EasyGlide Battery Cart (Quantity of 2) 391049-2
Battery Pack, 244AH, in Rollout Case 390833
Battery Pack, 244AH, in Rollout Case (Quantity of 2) 390833-2
Rollout Steel Battery Case (Does not include battery) 390846
Less Charger, DEDUCT Less Charger
Charger for Maintenance Free Battery (in lieu of
standard) 390765
Charger, On-Board 9001392
Extended Scrubbing System. Scrubs up to 3 hours
nonstop using a solution recycling system. Not available
with FaST®. 391040
FaST® Foam-action Scrubbing Technology System.
Increases productivity by extending scrubbing time up to
400%, uses less water, and has self-collapsing foam.
Cannot be ordered with Extended Scrubbing System
option. For Disk 28" and 32" - order 9000409; for
Cylindrical 28" - order 9000528; for Cylindrical 32" - order
9000411. Various
Prep Kit for Off-Aisle Power Wand (do not order if
ordering Off-Aisle Power Wand) 391058
Off-Aisle Power Wand. Allows operator to scrub and
pickup water at remote, hard-to-reach locations. 391056
Positive Drain Control - Recovery Only 397672
Positive Drain Control - Recovery Only - with
Periscope Solution Drain 391088
Positive Drain Control - Dual 397674
Storage Wand Bag Kit 391194
Strobe or Flashing Light. Specify lens color - amber, red
or blue. Various
QuickMop® DryMop. Attachment which allows machine
to dry mop up dirt with a 5'6" cleaning path utilizing
commercially available dry mops. Includes one set of
mops. 391050
Dual Vacuum Fans. To ensure proper water pickup. 391054
Crate/Destination Package 391184
Ultimate Performance Guarantee 50619

List Price NJ Price
$194.00 $187.21
$194.00 $187.21
$194.00 $187.21
$194.00 $187.21
-$489.00 -$471.89

$1,757.00 $1,695.51

$1,095.00 $1,056.68
$1,253.00 $1,209.15
$2,506.00 $2,418.29
$1,307.00 $1,261.26
$2,614.00 $2,522.51
$443.00 $427.50
-$367.00 -$354.16
$223.00 $215.20
$370.00 $357.05
$1,068.00 $1,030.62
$1,025.00 $989.13
$723.00 $697.70
$1,140.00 $1,100.10
$380.00 $366.70
$441.00 $425.57
$492.00 $474.78
$102.00 $98.43
$266.00 $256.69
$1,005.00 $969.83
$360.00 $347.40
$260.00 $250.90
N/C N/C
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

T15 Power Scrubber

Cleans quickly, quietly with fune-free battery power.

More productive and cost-effective than a walk-behind
scrubber.

Scrubs aggressively.
Extremely quiet 73 dBa operation.

Small, 36" path allows unit to get into close, congested
areas.

FaST® - Foam-action Scrubbing Technology System. The
only scrubbing system certified by NFSI to increase floor
traction up to 21%.

Part Number List Price NJ Price
T15 Scrubber Disk Scrubber, Battery Power, Model T15 with Disk
Brushes, 36" scrubbing path, and frame no wider than
40.25". Dispenses solution from a 45-gallon solution tank,
scrubs with two disk brushes, and vacuum dries in one
pass. Dirty solution is recovered into a 55-gallon recovery
tank with a 20-gallon demisting chamber. The scrubber
has a scrub head that will allow it to clean flush next to
walls and pallets. It has on-board electronic self-
diagnostics. This is designed to check the actuators,
propelling system, brush motors, vacuum fan, and other
sensors. Should any problems be detected, the control
panel will indicate to the operator and/or the mechanic
what needs to be corrected. No-tool squeegee blade
replacement. Powered by a 36-volt, 235 amp hour battery
pack. Includes a 20 amp, 115-volt "smart" charger,
headlights, taillights, power shutdown button, a Nationally
Recognized Testing Laboratory Label on the machine, an
automatic squeegee lift, and two #11771 nonscuff poly
brushes. The vacuum fan is protected by an in-line
synthetic filter. FaST® increases
productivity by extending scrubbing time up to 400%, uses
less water, and has self-collapsing foam. MT15D $20,597.00 $19,876.11

T15 Scrubber Scrubber, Battery Power, Model T15 with Cylindrical
Cylindrical Brushes, same as above, but with cylindrical scrub
brushes and debris pickup capability. Includes two
#374043 cylindrical scrub brushes. MT15C $20,897.00 $20,165.61

MODEL T15 ACCESSORIES

Additional Operator Manual 331550 $84.00 $81.06
Additional Operator DVD 1037062 $24.00 $23.16
Service Manual 331555 $110.00 $106.15

Abrasive Bristle Main Brush - Premium (for Disk
Version) (Two required) 11772 $234.00 $225.81

Abrasive Bristle Main Brush - Premium (for Cylindrical
Version) (Two required) 222312 $234.00 $225.81

Pre-Sweep Dolly Assembly 393081 $611.00 $589.62

Pre-Sweep System with Right-Hand Side Brush. Turns
scrubber into "sweeper/scrubber". 9003203 $3,119.00 $3,009.84

For Pre-Sweep System (Left-Hand Side Brush).
Increases sweep path to 46". 392103 $440.00 $424.60

Right-Hand Cylindrical Side Brush. Sweeps flush 9003204 $623.00 $601.20

HC 335 Amp Hour Battery. In lieu of standard. 223376 $473.00 $456.45

26 Tennant Company, NJ State Contract A60719



Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

Gel Cell Maintenance Free Battery 180 Amp (in lieu of
standard)

AGM Maintenance Free Battery 220 Amp (in lieu of
standard)

Less Battery, DEDUCT

Rollout Battery System, includes Battery Case and
Bumpers, Side Rollers (does not include battery cart

EasyGlide Battery Cart

Extra Battery Pack (335AH) in Steel Case for Rollout
System

Extra Rollout Steel Battery Case

Gel Cell and AGM Maintenance Free Battery Charger
(in lieu of standard)

Battery Cable Assembly (Must order with Gel
CelllAGM Charger)

Less Charger, DEDUCT
Overhead Guard without Rollout . For operator's safety.
Overhead Guard for with Rollout System

Dual Vacuum Fans

ES® Extended Scrubbing System. Scrubs up to 3 hours
nonstop. It has a solution recycling system with a 55-gallon
solution recycling system tank. Cannot be used with
FaST®.

Without FaST®. (Deduct)

Vacuum Wand Kit (Cannot order with Off-Aisle Power
Wand)

Prep Kit for Off-Aisle Power Wand for without Rollout
Battery (Do not order if ordering the Off-Aisle Power
Wand)

Prep Kit for Off-Aisle Power Wand for with Rollout
Battery (Do not order if ordering the Off-Aisle Power
Wand)

Off-Aisle Power Wand for without Rollout Battery.
Allows operator to scrub and pick up water at remote, hard
to-reach locations.

Off-Aisle Power Wand for with Rollout Battery
Positive Drain Control - Recovery Only

Postive Drain Control - Recovery Only - with Periscope
Solution Drain

Positive Drain Control - Dual
Spray Bottle Holder - Quantity of 1
Spray Bottle Holder - Quantity of 2
Custom Paint

Seat, Deluxe Suspension

Seat Belt

Fire Extinguisher

Bumper, Side Rollers
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Part Number

324439

324441
LESS BATTERY

9003193
369444A

9003195
369483

310358B

223679A
LESS CHARGER
9003170
9003197
9003168

223036
WITHOUT FAST

CUSTOM

9003173

9003201

9003174
9003199
397672A

397694
397674A
223604-1
223604-2

324416

223596

223694
9003331
9003181

List Price

$1,506.00

$1,341.00
-$628.00

$1,930.00
$1,336.00

$1,595.00
$452.00

$181.00

$46.00
-$420.00
$1,258.00
$1,258.00
$496.00

$972.00
-$1,025.00

$299.00

$791.00

$791.00

$1,242.00
$1,242.00
$380.00

$441.00
$492.00
$34.00
$68.00
$2,255.00
$594.00
$84.00
$193.00
$180.00

NJ Price

$1,453.29

$1,294.07
-$606.02

$1,862.45
$1,289.24

$1,5639.18
$436.18

$174.67

$44.39
-$405.30
$1,213.97
$1,213.97
$478.64

$937.98
-$989.13

$288.54

$763.32

$763.32

$1,198.53
$1,198.53
$366.70

$425.57
$474.78
$32.81
$65.62
$2,176.08
$573.21
$81.06
$186.25
$173.70

Tennant Company, NJ State Contract A60719
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Part Number List Price NJ Price
Audio Back-Up Alarm 9003158 $276.00 $266.34
Audio Back-Up Alarm with Flashing Light 9003211 $549.00 $529.79
Audio Back-Up Alarm with Strobe Light 9003212 $549.00 $529.79
Strobe or Flashing Light. Specify type, mounting location
and color. Can be placed on the recovery tank or overhead
guard (must order overhead guard) and is available with
amber, red or blue lens. Various $274.00 $264.41
Headlights CUSTOM $381.00 $367.67
Tires, Rear, Non-Marking (in lieu of standard) 397607A $426.00 $411.09
Crate/Destination Package 223536 $392.00 $378.28
Ultimate Performance Guarantee 50619 N/C N/C
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Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

7300 Power Scrubber

Cleans quickly, quietly with fume-free battery power.

Scrubs aggressively.
Easy to operate, scrubs up to a 48" path.

Leaves any floor - whether smooth or rough - nearly
dry and spotless.

FaST® - Foam-action Scrubbing Technology System.

Part Number List Price NJ Price
7300 Scrubber Disk Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 7300 Disk Brushes
w/MaxPro® 1000 w/MaxPro® 1000, 40" scrubbing path with a frame no
wider than 45". Dispenses solution from a 57-gallon
solution tank, scrubs with two disc brushes and vacuum
dries in one pass. Dirty solution is recovered into an 74
gallon (including the demisting chamber) recovery tank.
The sliding scrub head allows it to clean flush next to walls
and pallets. To prevent damage, the scrub head retracts
on impact. It has on-board electronic self-diagnostics.
This is designed to check the actuators, pumps, brush
motors, vacuum fan and other sensors. Should any
problems be detected, the control panel will indicate to the
operator and/or the mechanic what needs to be corrected.
Scrub head automatically lifts in reverse, when machine is
in idle, or when batteries reach 80% discharge. Slide
on/off squeegee blade replacement. Has recovery tank
warning light, automatic vacuum fan shutoff, plugged
recovery system indicator (363328), battery discharge
indicator with hour meter, a Nationally Recognized Testing
Laboratory
Label on the machine, and two brushes (14953). FaST®
increases productivity by extending scrubbing time up to
400%, uses less water and has self-collapsing foam.
Does not include battery and charger. M7300D/1000 $26,597.00 $25,666.11

7300 Scrubber HD Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 7300 Heavy-Duty Disk
Disk w/MaxPro® Brushes w/MaxPro® 1000, same as above, but with
1000 heavy-duty brush motors. M7300D/HD/1000 $27,097.00 $26,148.61

Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 7300 Disk Brushes
7300 Scrubber Disk w/MaxPro® 1200, same as above, but with a 48"
w/MaxPro® 1200 scrubbing path and three scrubbing brushes (30241). M7300D/1200 $28,397.00 $27,403.11

7300 Scrubber  Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 7300 Cylindrical
Cylindrical Brushes w/MaxPro® 1000, same as above, but with
w/MaxPro® 1000 cylindrical scrub brushes and debris pick up capability.
Includes two cylindrical scrub brushes (386230). M7300C/1000 $26,997.00 $26,052.11

7300 Scrubber  Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 7300 Cylindrical
Cylindrical w/Max Brushes w/MaxPro® 1200, same as 7300C-1000 above,
Pro® 1200 but with a 48" scrubbing path and two cylindrical scrub
brushes (386231). M7300C/1200 $28,797.00 $27,789.11

MODEL 7300 ACCESSORIES

Additional Operator Manual 330610 $84.00 $81.06
Additional Operator Video 387494 $24.00 $23.16
Service Manual 330615 $110.00 $106.15

Super Abrasive Bristle Disk Scrubbing Brush -
Premium (for MaxPro™ 1000, 2 required) 378951 $241.00 $232.57
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Super Abrasive Bristle Cylindrical Scrubbing Brush -
Premium (for MaxPro™ 1000)

Super Abrasive Bristle Disk Scrubbing Brush -
Premium (for MaxPro™ 1200, 3 required)

Super Abrasive Bristle Cylindrical Scrubbing Brush -
Premium (for MaxPro™ 1200, 2 required)

Battery, 380AH Wet (requires 75A charger)
Battery, 500AH Wet (requires 120A charger)
Battery, 750AH Wet (requires 150A 3PH charger)
Battery, 600AH Sealed (requires 93A charger)
Rollout Battery Kit

Forklift Battery Option

Extra Battery, 500AH Wet

Extra Battery, 750AH Wet

Battery Prep Kit for 380AH Battery (Only if batteries
are not ordered with the machine)

Battery Prep Kit for 500AH & 750AH Battery (Only if
batteries are not ordered with the machine)

Battery Prep Kit for 600AH Battery (Only if batteries
are not ordered with the machine)

Battery Prep Kit for 600AH Battery with P/N 387046
(Only if batteries are not ordered with the machine)

Battery Prep Kit for 500AH & 750AH Battery with P/N
387046 (Only if batteries are not ordered with the
machine)

Battery Tray for 500AH Battery

Battery Tray for 750AH Battery

Charger, 75A, 36V, 1PH, 60HZ (for 380AH Battery)
Charger, 75A, 36V, 3PH, 60HZ (for 380AH Battery)
Charger, 93A, 36V, 1PH, 60HZ (for 600AH Battery)
Charger, 93A, 36V, 3PH, 60HZ (for 600AH Battery)
Charger, 120A, 36V, 1PH, 60HZ (for 500AH Battery)
Charger, 120A, 36V, 3PH, 60HZ (for 500AH Battery)
Charger, 150A, 36V, 3PH, 60HZ (for 750AH Battery)
Heavy Duty Rear Bumper

Fire Extinguisher

UL Label Type ES

Custom Paint

Overhead Guard. For operator's safety.

Suspension Seat (in lieu of standard)

Seat Belt

Power Steering

Flashing Light. Specify lens color - amber, red or blue -
and mounting location - on lintel order 387145 or on
overhead guard order 387146.
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Part Number

386240

05726

386241
387325
386933
386938
386935
387046
387001
386335
386336

387334

386948

386950

387133

386949
387625
387626
398281
398283
386338
386344
398285
398288
398292
386422
387456
324453
CUSTOM
386877
386964
386959
386559

See Description

List Price

$241.00

$194.00

$206.00
$2,116.00
$3,467.00
$4,647.00
$8,815.00
$536.00
$223.00
$3,903.00
$5,229.00

$84.00

$84.00

$84.00

$84.00

$84.00
$178.00
$178.00
$1,711.00
$2,289.00
$3,690.00
$4,859.00
$2,127.00
$2,605.00
$3,082.00
$121.00
$202.00
$2,235.00
$2,103.00
$1,214.00
$378.00
$82.00
$2,084.00

$266.00

NJ Price

$232.57

$187.21

$198.79
$2,041.94
$3,345.66
$4,484.36
$8,506.48
$517.24
$215.20
$3,766.40
$5,045.99

$81.06

$81.06

$81.06

$81.06

$81.06
$171.77
$171.77
$1,651.12
$2,208.89
$3,560.85
$4,688.94
$2,052.56
$2,513.83
$2,974.13
$116.77
$194.93
$2,156.78
$2,029.40
$1,171.51
$364.77
$79.13
$2,011.06

$256.69
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Part Number List Price NJ Price
Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm 387207 $517.00 $498.91
Non-Marking/Non-Skid Tires (in lieu of standard) (set
of 2) 387229 $202.00 $194.93
ES Extended Scrub System with Drain Hose. Scrubs up
to 3-1/2 hours non-stop. Auto fill connection frees
operator for other duties by shutting off automatically when
tank is full. Also includes detergent metering. Solution
shuts off whenever the machine stops. Cannot be
ordered with FaST®. 386647 $2,433.00 $2,347.85
Solution Drain Hose without ES 387458 $136.00 $131.24
ES Extended Scrub System with Positive Drain
Control 387125 $2,748.00 $2,651.82
Positive Drain Control - Recovery Only 387209 $449.00 $433.29
Off-Aisle Power Wand for without ES. Allows operator
to scrub and pick up water at a remote, hard-to-reach
locations. Cannot be ordered with vacuum wand 387148 $1,200.00 $1,158.00
Off-Aisle Power Wand for with ES 387156 $1,200.00 $1,158.00
Low Solution Indicator 387004 $104.00 $100.36
Detergent Metering. Solution shuts off whenever the
machine stops. Not with ES. 386649 $540.00 $521.10
Vacuum Wand. Can reach into corners or under benches.
Cannot be ordered with the off-aisle power wand 387263 $242.00 $233.53
RH Side Brush / MP 1000 Cylindrical Only 387618 $1,522.00 $1,468.73
RH Side Brush / MP 1200 Cylindrical Only 387489 $1,522.00 $1,468.73
LH Side Brush Cylindrical 387613 $1,522.00 $1,468.73
Without FaST®. (Deduct) Without FaST® -$1,295.00 -$1,249.68
Crate 387028 $646.00 $623.39
Ultimate Performance Guarantee 50619 N/C N/C
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T20 Power Scrubber-Sweeper

Cleans quickly. Gasoline, LP or Diesel power available.

ErgoSpaceWI Operator Compartment includes tilt
steering wheel with horn, deluxe suspension seat and
retractable seat belt with ergonomic propel pedal.

Includes FaST® (Foam Action Scrubbing Technology) as
well as 1-Step™ Button Memory Controls for scrubbing
and sweeping ease.

2-year/2,000 hour warranty on all components except
normal wear items, 6 months labor.

Part Number List Price NJ Price
T20 Gasoline Scrubber, EPA Certified Gasoline Engine Power,
Cylindrical Scrubber Model T20, 40" cleaning path, dispenses solution from a
w/FaST® 80-gallon hygenic solution tank, scrubs and sweeps with
two hybrid scrub/sweep brushes. Dirty solution is
recovered into a 95-gallon (including the 15-gallon
demisting chamber) hygenic recovery tank. Includes
FaST®, Foam Action Scrubbing Technology. It is also
equipped with a tilt steering wheel with horn, deluxe
suspension seat, retractable seat belt and ergonomic
propel pedal. The unit has LCD screen display with fuel
level indicator, oil pressure and hydraulic temperature
indicators and recovery tank full/solution tank empty
indicator. The unit has built-in maintenance diagnostics
with service reminder. Comes with 1-STEP™ Button
Memory controls for scrubbing as well as No Tool
squeegee and brush change and InstantAccess™ No Tool
panel filter change. T20G Cyl $41,297.00 $39,851.61

T20 LP Scrubber, EPA Certified LP Engine Power, Model T20,
Cylindrical same as above except engine runs on LP fuel. Includes
Scrubber w/FaST® one 33 Ib LP tank with Outage and Filler valve. T20LP Cyl $41.297.00 $39,851.61

T20D Scrubber, Diesel Engine Power, Model T20, same as

Cylindrical above except engine runs on diesel fuel. T20D Cyl $44,297.00 $42,746.61
Scrubber w/FaST®

T20 Gasoline Scrubber, EPA Certified Gasoline Engine Power,
Disk Scrubber Model T20, same as above except with disk instead of
w/FaST® cylindrical brushes. T20G Disk $41,297.00 $39,851.61

T20 LP Scrubber, EPA Certified LP Engine Power, Model T20,
Disk Scrubber same as above except engine runs on LP fuel and uses
w/FaST® disk brushes. Includes one 33 Ib LP tank with Outage and
Filler valve. T20LP Disk $41,297.00 $39,851.61

T20D Scrubber, Diesel Engine Power, Model T20, same as
Disk Scrubber above except engine runs on diesel fuel and uses disk
w/FaST® brushes. T20D Disk $44,297.00 $42,746.61

MODEL T20 ACCESSORIES

Additional Gas/LP Operator Manual 331470 $32.00 $30.88
Additional Diesel Operator Manual 331500 $32.00 $30.88
Additional Gas/LP Parts Manual 331471 $53.00 $51.15
Additional Diesel Parts Manual 331501 $53.00 $51.15
Additional Operator DVD 1027759 $24.00 $23.16
Service Manual 331475 $110.00 $106.15

Super Abrasive Bristle Cylindrical Scrub Brush -
Premium (two required) 1026222 $106.00 $102.29

Super Abrasive Bristle Disk Scrub Brush - Premium
(three required) 222322 $106.00 $102.29

Super Abrasive Bristle Scrub/Sweep Side Brush 05726 $203.00 $195.90
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Dura-Track™

Rear Squeegee Kit - Urethane
Side Squeegee Kit - Urethane

Squeegee Protection Kit

Tank Guards

Fire Extinguisher

UL Label - Type LPS

Overhead Guard

Strobe Light (Amber lens unless specified)
Strobe Light (mounted on overhead guard)
Flashing Light (Amber lens unless specified)
Flashing Light (mounted on overhead guard)
Red Lens for Strobe or Flashing Light

Blue Lens for Strobe or Flashing Light
Audio Back-up Alarm

T20 Consumable/FaST Convenience Kit
Right Hand Side Brush - Cylindrical T20
Right Hand Side Brush - Disk T20

Vacuum Wand, Squeegee

Power Wand, Off-Aisle (for FaST® or conventional
T20)

Spray Hose and Nozzle (for FaST® or conventional
T20)

Power Wand and Spray Hose w/Nozzle (for FaST® or
conventional T20)

ES® Extended Scrub System with Autofill (when
ordering this option, FaST cannot be utilized and must
be deducted (P/N LESS FAST®)).

ES® Extended Scrub System with Autofill and Power
Wand, Off-Aisle (when ordering this option, FaST
cannot be utilized and must be deducted (P/N LESS
FAST®)).

ES® Extended Scrub System with Autofill and Spray
Hose with Nozzle (when ordering this option, FaST
cannot be utilized and must be deducted (P/N LESS
FAST®)).

ES® Extended Scrub System with Autofill and Power
Wand and Spray Hose w/Nozzle (when ordering this
option, FaST cannot be utilized and must be deducted
(P/N LESS FAST®)).

FaST® Deduct
Crate
Transportation Kit

Ultimate Performance Guarantee

Part Number
9001854

9001964
9001828
9001874
9001315
SPECIAL
9001313
9001330
9001715
9001326
9001716
1027798
1027800
9001320
9002984
9002754
9002742
9002990

9002404

9002403

9002406

9001799

9002405

9001932

9001933
LESS FAST®
9001840
9001324
50619

List Price

$399.00
$107.00
$525.00
$525.00
$82.00
$2,962.00
$1,001.00
$278.00
$278.00
$278.00
$278.00
$16.00
$16.00
$189.00
$2,480.00
$3,143.00
$3,143.00
$561.00

$1,086.00

$717.00

$1,802.00

$2,902.00

$3,987.00

$3,618.00

$4,704.00
-$1,295.00
$897.00
$106.00
N/C

NJ Price
$385.04

$103.26
$506.63
$506.63
$79.13
$2,858.33
$965.97
$268.27
$268.27
$268.27
$268.27
$15.44
$15.44
$182.39
$2,393.20
$3,033.00
$3,033.00
$541.37

$1,047.99

$691.91

$1,738.93

$2,800.43

$3,847.46

$3,491.37

$4,539.36
-$1,249.68
$865.61
$102.29
N/C
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550G Scrubber

550LP Scrubber

550D Scrubber

550E Scrubber

MODEL 550 ACCESSORIES

550 Power Scrubber

Cleans a 50" path. Scrubs and picks up debris in one
step.

Holds 140 gal. Solution. Covers 85,000 sq. ft. per hour.
Battery, gas, LP or diesel power.

Helps avoid F.O.D. (foreign Object Damage) to oper-
ating equipment.

2-year/2,000 hour warranty on engine and hydraulics
(except normal wear parts).

Part Number List Price NJ Price
Scrubber, Model 550G, EPA Certified, 50" path. Applies
detergent solution, scrubs aggressively with dual opposed-
rotation cylindrical brushes, picks up debris and vacuums
dry in one operation. Articulated power steering and all
hydraulic drive (eliminates maintenance items). 83 HP
industrial 4 cyl. liquid-cooled engine. Stainless steel 40
gal. solution/120 gal. recovery tanks. 2.5 cu. ft. debris
hopper. Includes two #75718 brushes. M550G $73,197.00 $70,635.11
Scrubber, Model 550LP, EPA Certified, same as 550G
but with 83 HP industrial engine equipped for LP gas
operation. Includes LP tank. M550LP $75,097.00 $72,468.61
Scrubber, Model 550D, EPA Certified, same as above
but with a Kubota 63 HP diesel engine. Offers lower
maintenance costs, cleaner emissions. M550D $76,697.00 $74,012.61
Scrubber, Model 550E, same as above but battery
powered. Brushes are driven by two (2 HP, 72 volt)
electric motors. Includes two 36 volt, 510 amp hour
batteries and one three-phase 220/440 volt charger. M550E $80,397.00 $77,583.11
Additional Gas/LP Operator & Parts Manual 330650 $84.00 $81.06
Additional E (Electric/Battery) Operator & Parts
Manual MM 149 $84.00 $81.06
Additional Diesel Operator & Parts Manual 330670 $84.00 $81.06
Additional Operator Video 10392 $24.00 $23.16
Service Manual 10395 $110.00 $106.15
Service Operating Video 10394 $110.00 $106.15
Abrasive Bristle Scrub Brush - Premium (2 required) 30209 $342.00 $330.03
Super Abrasive Bristle Scrub Brush - Premium (2
required) 75722 $342.00 $330.03
Heavy Duty, 36-Volt, 840AH Battery (Price shown is for
one - quantity of two is required) (E unit Only) 76020 $4,771.00 $4,604.02
Less Batteries, DEDUCT (Price is for one battery -
quantity of two is required) ( E unit Only) LESS BATTERY -$4,951.00 -$4,777.72
Heavy Duty 36V, 3 Phase, 220 Amp, 60Hz Charger (in
lieu of standard) 19897 $5,594.00 $5,398.21
Less Charger, DEDUCT LESS CHARGER -$3,266.00 -$3,151.69
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Rear Mounting Bracket for (2) LP Reserve Tanks (for
LP Unit Only)

Rear Mounting Bracket with (2) LP Reserve Tanks (for
LP Unit Only)

Spark Arrestor Muffler (D Only)

LP Low Fuel Indicator (LP Unit Only)
Fire Extinguisher

Heavy Duty Bumper

Dust Seal Kit

Custom Paint

Overhead Guard. Meets OSHA specs. For operator's
safety.

Rearview Mirror Kit

Recovery Tank Warning Lights (G, LP & D Only)
Brush Pressure Warning Light

Seat Belt

Headlights and Taillights - Bumper (for G, LP & D
Only)

Headlights and Taillights - Bumper (for E Only)

Flashing Light. For Gas, LP & Diesel models. Specify
lens color - red, amber or blue. For tank mount order
417486, for overhead guard mount order 41739.

Flashing Light. For E (electric) models. Specify lens
color - red, amber or blue. Mounted on overhead guard.

Strobe Light. For Gas, LP & Diesel models. Specify lens
color - red, amber or blue. For tank mount order 41764,
for overhead guard mount order 41750.

Turn Signals with 4-Way Flashers (must be ordered
with standard light package) (G, LP & D Only)

Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm (G, LP & D Only)
Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm (E Only)

Foam Filled Tires (set of 4) in lieu of standard (for G,
LP & D Only)

Foam Filled Tires (set of 4) in lieu of standard (for E
Only)

Squeegee Wand Kit. Vacuums up detergent/cleaning
solution, water, oil, spills, etc., from under racks and in
tight spaces. For G, LP & Diesel order 78167-1; for E
order 75905-1.

High Pressure Spray. Directs a jet of detergent/cleaning
solution into hard-to-reach places, on equipment, etc. For
Gas, LP and Diesel only.

Solution Tank Drain Kit
Crate

Warranty Plus (2 Yrs/2000 Hrs Parts and Labor)

Ultimate Performance Guarantee

Part Number

78090-1

78109-1
78128-1
CP550010
78127-1
75906-1
75928-1
CP550116

75903-1
78156-1
78159-1
04000
CP550128

78160-1

49029-1

See Description

41737

See Description

CP550026
CP550032
CP550E08

48913

75924-1

See Description

781711
75923-1
19344

26433
50619

List Price

$387.00

$886.00
$642.00
$295.00
$161.00
$1,665.00
$94.00
$4,076.00

$1,657.00
$95.00
$241.00
$468.00
$266.00

$487.00

$683.00

$444.00

$444.00

$401.00

$1,150.00
$1,069.00
$1,142.00

$1,859.00

$1,850.00

$1,481.00

$5,975.00
$167.00
$646.00
$1,295.00
N/C

NJ Price

$373.46

$854.99
$619.53
$284.68
$155.37
$1,606.73
$90.71
$3,933.34

$1,599.01
$91.68
$232.57
$451.62
$256.69

$469.96

$659.10

$428.46

$428.46

$386.97

$1,109.75
$1,031.59
$1,102.03

$1,793.94

$1,785.25

$1,429.17

$5,765.88
$161.16
$623.39
$1,249.68
N/C
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550 SRS® Power Scrubber

Exclusive SRS® model EXTENDS SCRUB TIME UP TO
6 HOURS, dramatically cuts fill and dump time.

Cleans a 50" path. Scrubs and picks up debris in one
step.

Helps avoid F.O.D. (foreign object damage) to oper-
ating equipment.

Battery, LP, diesel or gas power.

2-year/2,000 hour warranty on engine and hydraulics

550G SRS®
Scrubber Scrubber, Model 550G SRS®, EPA Certified, 50" path.
Applies scrubbing solution, scrubs aggressively with dual
opposed-rotation scrub brushes, picks up debris and
vacuums dry in one operation. Recycles solution for reuse
to extend productive scrubbing time. The Solution
Recycling System provides greater productivity and saves
on cleaning solution and water usage. Articulated power
steering and all hydraulic drive. 83 HP industrial 4 cylinder
liquid-cooled engine. Stainless steel 265 gal. recycling
tank. 2.5 cu. ft. hopper. Includes two #75718 brushes.
550LP SRS® Scrubber, Model 550LP SRS®, EPA Certified, same as
Scrubber 550G SRS® but with an 83 HP industrial 4 cylinder engine
equipped for LP gas operation. Includes LP tank.
550D SRS® Scrubber, Model 550D SRS®, EPA Certified, same as
Scrubber above but with 3.0 liter liquid-cooled 4 cylinder industrial
Kubota diesel engine. Offers lower maintenance costs,
cleaner emissions.
550E SRS®
Scrubber Scrubber, Model 550E SRS®, same as above but battery

powered. Uses two (3.2 HP, 72 volt) electric motors for
propelling drive. Brushes are driven by two (2 HP, 72 volt)
electric motors. Includes two 36 volt, 510 amp hour
batteries and one three-phase 220/440 volt charger.

MODEL 550 SRS® ACCESSORIES

Additional G SRS®/LP SRS® Operator & Parts Manual
Additional E SRS™ Operator & Parts Manual
Additional D SRS® Operator & Parts Manual
Additional Operator Video

Service Manual

Service Operating Video

Abrasive Bristle Scrub Brush - Premium (2 required)

Super Abrasive Bristle Scrub Brush - Premium (2
required)

(except normal wear parts).

Part Number List Price NJ Price
M550G SRS® $84,297.00 $81,346.61
M550LP SRS® $86,197.00 $83,180.11
M550D SRS® $87,797.00 $84,724.11
M550E SRS® $92,097.00 $88,873.61
330650 $84.00 $81.06
MM149 $84.00 $81.06
330670 $84.00 $81.06
10392 $24.00 $23.16
10395 $110.00 $106.15
10394 $110.00 $106.15
30209 $342.00 $330.03
75722 $342.00 $330.03
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Part Number

Heavy Duty, 36-Volt, 840AH Battery (Price shown is for

one - quantity of two is required) (E unit Only)

Less Batteries, DEDUCT (Price is for one battery -
quantity of two is required) ( E unit Only)

Heavy Duty 36V, 3 Phase, 220 Amp, 60Hz Charger (in
lieu of standard)

Less Charger, DEDUCT
Outdoor Equipment Package
LP Low Fuel Indicator (LP Only)
Fire Extinguisher

Heavy Duty Bumper

Dust Seal Kit

Spark Arresting Muffler. For Diesel only. For indoor
work areas where solvent fumes may exist.

Custom Paint

Overhead Guard. Meets OSHA specs. For operator's
safety.

Rearview Mirror Kit

Level Warning System (G, LP & D Only)

Brush Pressure Warning Light

Seat Belt

Headlights and Taillights - Bumper (G, LP & D Only)
Headlights and Taillights - Bumper (E Only)

Flashing Light. For Gas, LP or Diesel models. Specify
red, blue or amber lens color and mounting. For tank
mount order 41748, for overhead guard mount order
41739)

Flashing Light. For Electric models. Specify red, blue or
amber lens color.

Strobe Light. Specify Lens color: red, blue or amber.
For Tank Mount - order 41766, for OHG Mount - order
41750.

Turn Signals with 4-Way Flashers (must be ordered
with standard light package, G, LP & D Only)

Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm (G, LP & D Only)
Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm (E Only)

76020

LESS BATTERY

19897
LESS CHARGER
CP550108
CP550010
781271
79426-1
75928-1

78128-1
CP550116

75903-1
78156-1
79434-1
04000
CP550128
79427-1
49029-1

See Description

41737

See Description

CP550026
CP550032
CP550E08

Foam Filled Tires (set of 4) in lieu of standard (G, LP &

D Only)

Foam Filled Tires (set of 4) in lieu of standard (E Only)

Squeegee Wand (G, LP & D Only)

Squeegee Wand (E Only)

Solution Tank Drain Kit

Sludge Removal Tool

Crate

Warranty Plus (2 Yrs/2000 Hrs Parts and Labor)

Ultimate Performance Guarantee

48913

75924-1
79429-1
79507-1
75923-1
79518
19344
26433
50619

List Price

$4,771.00

-$4,951.00

$5,594.00
-$3,266.00
$14,084.00
$295.00
$161.00
$1,665.00
$94.00

$642.00
$4,076.00

$1,657.00
$95.00
$659.00
$468.00
$266.00
$486.00
$683.00

$444.00

$444.00

$401.00

$1,150.00
$1,069.00
$1,142.00

$1,859.00

$1,850.00
$1,481.00
$1,481.00
$167.00
$118.00
$646.00
$1,295.00
N/C

NJ Price

$4,604.02

-$4,777.72

$5,398.21
-$3,151.69
$13,591.06
$284.68
$155.37
$1,606.73
$90.71

$619.53
$3,933.34

$1,599.01
$91.68
$635.94
$451.62
$256.69
$468.99
$659.10

$428.46

$428.46

$386.97

$1,109.75
$1,031.59
$1,102.03

$1,793.94

$1,785.25
$1,429.17
$1,429.17
$161.16
$113.87
$623.39
$1,249.68
N/C

37

Tennant Company, NJ State Contract A60719



Sweepers, Scrubbers, Sweeper/Scrubbers, self-propelled, industrial type, rider operated

1550G SRS®
Scrubber

1550LP SRS®
Scrubber

1550D SRS®
Scrubber

Scrubber, Model 1550G SRS®, EPA Certified, has 50"
path and 83 HP industrial engine. Applies detergent
solution, scrubs aggressively, picks up debris and
vacuums dry in one operation. Huge 510-gallon stainless
steel recycling tank has automatic vacuum shutoff and
special 10-gallon reservoir for cleaning solution. Includes
two #75718 brushes.

Scrubber, Model 1550LP SRS®, EPA Certified, same
as 1550G SRS® except operates on LP gas. Includes LP
tank.

Scrubber, Model 1550D SRS®, EPA Certified, same as
1550G SRS® except has a Kubota 63 HP diesel industrial
four-cylinder liquid-cooled engine.

MODEL 1550 SRS® ACCESSORIES

Additional Gas/LP/Diesel Operator Manual
Additional Operator Training Video

Service Manual Only

Service Manual with VHS Tape

Right Start Package

Abrasive Bristle Scrub Brush - Premium (2 required)

Super Abrasive Bristle Scrub Brush - Premium (2
required)

Outdoor Equipment Package - Diesel Only
Outdoor Equipment Package - G & LP Only
Spark Arrestor Muffler (Diesel Only)

Fire Extinguisher

Heavy Duty Bumpers

Custom Paint

Overhead Guard. For operator safety. (Included in
Outdoor Package)

Rearview Mirror (Must have OHG)

Brush Pressure Warning Light

1550 SRS® Power Scrubber

Spill Response/Glycol Recovery Vehicle

SRS® Solution Recycling System allows up to 10 hours
scrubbing before refilling is required. Huge solution
tank holds 510 gallons.

Powerful vacuum system and curved, double-wall
squeegee gives unequalled water pickup. Scrubs
spillage and picks up small objects, broken bottles, etc.

Articulated power steering gives maximum

maneuverbility.

Part Number

9000700

9000701

9000684

MM283
10392
10395
10394
79090
30209

75722
324393
324548
78128-1
78127-1

CP550125
CP550117

75903-1
78156-1
04000

38

List Price NJ Price
$100,697.00 $97,172.61
$102,597.00 $99,006.11
$104,197.00 $100,550.11

$84.00 $81.06
$24.00 $23.16
$110.00 $106.15
$110.00 $106.15
$2,510.00 $2,422.15
$342.00 $330.03
$342.00 $330.03
$14,547.00 $14,037.86
$14,567.00 $14,057.16
$642.00 $619.53
$161.00 $155.37
$2,536.00 $2,447.24
$4,092.00 $3,948.78
$1,657.00 $1,599.01
$95.00 $91.68
$468.00 $451.62
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Part Number
LP Low Fuel Indicator (LP Only) CP550010
Headlights and Taillights. Two front headlights, two rear
taillights. (Included in Outdoor Package) 61681
Flashing Light. Please specify red, blue or amber lens
color and where to install - on tank order #41748, on
overhead guard order #41739. See Description
Strobe Light. Please specify red, blue or amber lens color
and where to install - on tank order #41766, on overhead
guard order #41750. See Description
Turn Signals with 4-Way Flashers (included with
Outdoor Package) (must be ordered with Headlights &
Taillights 61681) CP550026
Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm CP550032
Foam Filled Tires (set of 4) in lieu of standard 27783
Squeegee Wand Kit. Vacuums up detergent/cleaning
solution, water, oil, and spills from hard-to-reach areas in
corners, under racks, around equipment. Not with NRT
DS Label. 79429-1
Solution Tank Drain Kit 75923-1
Sludge Removal Tool 79518
Rapidrain Option. Includes an industrial 90 GPM gas
powered pump, hose, industrial quick-disconnect
couplings and valves. Empties tank in six minutes. CP550112
Rapidrain Remote Mount 324282
Crate 19344
Warranty Plus (2 Yrs/2000 Hrs Parts and Labor) 26433
Ultimate Performance Guarantee 50619

List Price

$295.00

$483.00

$444.00

$401.00

$1,150.00
$1,069.00
$1,859.00

$1,481.00
$167.00
$118.00

$2,904.00
$456.00
$646.00

$1,295.00
N/C

NJ Price
$284.68

$466.10

$428.46

$386.97

$1,109.75
$1,031.59
$1,793.94

$1,429.17
$161.16
$113.87

$2,802.36
$440.04
$623.39

$1,249.68
N/C
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M20 Power Scrubber-Sweeper

Cleans quickly. Gasoline or LP power available.

FloorSmart™ - Patent-pending, single solution for both
scrubbing and sweeping, combined with a high capacity,
high dump debris hopper.

Includes FaST® (Foam Action Scrubbing Technology) as
well as 1-StepTM Button Memory Controls for scrubbing
and sweeping ease.

2-year/2,000 hour warranty on all components except
normal wear items, 6 months labor.

Special Item No. 271-104

Part Number List Price NJ Price
M20 Gasoline Scrubber-Sweeper, EPA Certified Gasoline Engine
Scrubber-Sweeper Power, Model M20, 40" cleaning path, dispenses solution
from a 52-gallon Hygenio® solution tank, scrubs and
sweeps with two hybrid scrub/sweep brushes. Dirty
solution is recovered into a 72-gallon (including the 16-
gallon demisting chamber) Hygenio® recovery tank. The
scrubber-sweeper is equipped with a multi-level dump
debris hopper and a dual-seal panel filter. Includes
FaST®, Foam Action Scrubbing Technology. It is also
equipped with a tilt steering wheel with horn, deluxe
suspension seat, retractable seat belt and ergonomic
propel pedal. The unit has LCD screen display with fuel
level indicator, oil pressure and hydraulic temperature
indicators, clogged filter indicator and recovery tank
full/solution tank empty indicator. The unit has built-in
maintenance diagnostics with service reminder. Comes
with 1-STEP™ Buttom Memory controls for scrubbing and
sweeping as well as No Tool squeegee and brush change

and InstantAccess™ No Tool panel filter change. M20G $43,297.00 $41,781.61

M20 LP Scrubber-Sweeper, EPA Certified LP Engine Power,
Scrubber-Sweeper Model M20, same as above except engine runs on LP
fuel. Includes one 33 Ib LP tank with Outage and Filler
valve. M20LP $43,297.00 $41,781.61

M20 Diesel Scrubber Scrubber-Sweeper, EPA Certified Diesel Engine
Sweeper Power, Model M20, same as above except engine runs
on LP fuel. M20D 46,297.00 $44,676.61

MODEL M20 ACCESSORIES
Additional Gas/LP Operator Manual 331380 $32.00 $30.88
Additional Gas/LP Parts Manual 331381 $53.00 $51.15
Additional Diesel Operator Manual 331410 $32.00 $30.88
Additional Diesel Parts Manual 331411 $53.00 $51.15
Additional Gas/LP/D Operator DVD 1027759 $24.00 $23.16
Service Manual 331385 $110.00 $106.15

Super Abrasive Bristle Hybrid Scrub/Sweep Brush
(two required) 1026222 $106.00 $102.29

Super Abrasive Bristle Scrub/Sweep Side Brush 05726 $203.00 $195.90
Dura-Track™ Rear Squeegee Kit - Urethane 9001854 $399.00 $385.04
Side Squeegee Kit - Urethane 9001964 $107.00 $103.26
Squeegee Protection Kit 9001337 $525.00 $506.63
Fire Extinguisher 9001315 $82.00 $79.13
UL Label - Type LPS 32520 $2,962.00 $2,858.33

Overhead Guard 9001313 $1,001.00 $965.97
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Part Number List Price NJ Price
Strobe Light (Amber lens unless specified) 9001330 $278.00 $268.27
Strobe Light (mounted on overhead guard) 9001715 $278.00 $268.27
Flashing Light (Amber lens unless specified) 9001326 $278.00 $268.27
Flashing Light (mounted on overhead guard) 9001716 $278.00 $268.27
Red Lens for Strobe or Flashing Light 1027798 $16.00 $15.44
Blue Lens for Strobe or Flashing Light 1027800 $16.00 $15.44
Audio Back-up Alarm 9001320 $189.00 $182.39
Upgraded Front/Rear tires (3) - Solid, Non-Marking,
Extended Wear 9001344 $497.00 $479.61
M20 Consumable/FaST® Starter Kit 9002678 $3,162.00 $3,051.33
ES® Extended Scrub System with Autofill (when
ordering this option, FaST cannot be utilized and must
be deducted (P/N LESS FAST®)). 9001318 $2,902.00 $2,800.43
Side Brush - RH 9001959 $3,143.00 $3,033.00
Vacuum Wand, Squeegee 9001333 $561.00 $541.37
Spray Hose and Nozzle 9001309 $717.00 $691.91
FaST® Deduct LESS FAST® -$1,295.00 -$1,249.68
Crate 9001840 $897.00 $865.61
Ultimate Performance Guarantee 50619 N/C N/C
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8300 Disk 1000
Sweeper/Scrubber

8300 HD Disk 1000
Sweeper/Scrubber

8300 Disk 1200
Sweeper/Scrubber

8300 Cylindrical
1000
Sweeper/Scrubber

Sweeper/Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 8300 Disk
with MaxPro® 1000, 40" scrub path with a frame no wider
than 45". Dispenses solution from a 57 gallon solution
tank, scrubs with two disc brushes and vacuum dries in
one pass. Ditry solution is recovered into a 74-gallon
(including the demisting chamber) recovery tank. The
sliding scrub head allows it to clean flush next to walls and
pallets and retracts on impact to prevent damage. The
sweeper/scrubber is equipped with a 60" multi-level dump
debris hopper and a 52.5 sq. ft. dust filter that traps dust to
3 microns. When the hopper is raised the brushes are
deactiviated. The dust filter is cleaned with a timed filter
shaker motor. The unit includes an automatic fire sensing
device that is permanently mounted, resettable and
maintenance free. The fire sensing device automatically
shuts down the vacuum fan and power steering. It has on
board electronic self-diagnostics. This is designed to
check the actuators, pumps, brush motors, vacuum fan
and other sensors. Should any problems be detected, the
control panel will indicate to the operator and/or the
mechanic exactly what needs to be corrected. Scrub head
automatically lifts in reverse, when the machine is in idle or
when batteries reach 80% discharge. Slide on/off
squeegee blade replacement. Has recovery tank warning
light, headlights and taillights, automatic vacuum fan
shutoff, plugged recovery system indicator, battery
discharge indicator with hour meter, battery and charger, a
Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory Label on the
machine, one 363868 sweeping main brush, one 87419
side sweeping brush and two 14953 scrubbing brushes.
FaST® increases productivity by extending scrubbing time
up to 400%, uses less water and has self-collapsing foam.
Does not include battery and charger.

Sweeper/Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 8300 Heavy:
Duty Disk Brush with MaxPro® 1000, same as above,
but with heavy-duty brush motors.

Sweeper/Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 8300 Disk
Brush with MaxPro® 1200, same as above, but with a
48" scrubbing path and three scrubbing brushes #30241.

Sweeper/Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 8300
Cylindrical Brushes with MaxPro® 1000, same as
above, but with cylindrical scrub brushes and debris pick
up capability. Includes two cylindrical scrub brushes
#386230.

42

8300 Power Sweeper/Scrubber

Cleans quickly, quietly with fume-free battery power.
Sweeps and scrubs aggressively.
Easy to operate, scrubs up to a 48" path.

Leaves any floor - whether smooth or rough - nearly
dry and spotless.

FaST® - Foam-action Scrubbing Technology System.

2-year/2,000 hour warranty on all components except
normal wear items, 6 months labor.

Part Number List Price NJ Price
M8300-Disk-1000 $34,897.00 $33,675.61
M8300-HD Disk-

1000 $35,397.00 $34,158.11
M8300-Disk-1200 $36,697.00 $35,412.61
M8300-Cyl-1000 $35,297.00 $34,061.61
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Part Number List Price NJ Price
8300 Cylindrical Sweeper/Scrubber, Battery Power, Model 8300
1200 Cylindrical Brushes with MaxPro® 1200, same as

Sweeper/Scrubber 8300C-1000 above but with a 48" scrubbing path and two

cylindrical scrub brushes #386231. M8300-Cyl-1200 $37,097.00 $35,798.61
MODEL 8300 ACCESSORIES

Additional Operator Manual 330630 $84.00 $81.06
Additional Operator Video 387496 $24.00 $23.16
Service Manual 330635 $110.00 $106.15
Battery, 500AH Wet (Requires 120A Charger) 386933 $3,537.00 $3,413.21
Battery, 750AH Wet (Requires 150A Charger) 386938 $4,502.00 $4,344.43
Battery, 600AH Sealed (Requires 93A Charger) 386935 $8,815.00 $8,506.48
Battery, 1000AH Wet (Requires 210A Charger) 386940 $6,086.00 $5,872.99
Extra Battery, 500AH Wet 386335 $3,903.00 $3,766.40
Extra Battery, 750AH Wet 386336 $5,229.00 $5,045.99
Extra Battery, 1000AH Wet 386337 $6,843.00 $6,603.50
Forklift Battery Option 387001 $223.00 $215.20
Rollout Battery Kit 387046 $536.00 $517.24
Rollout Prep Kit for 500AH Battery (to be ordered with
387046) (Only if batteries not being ordered) 387306 $84.00 $81.06
Rollout Prep Kit for 600AH Battery (to be ordered with
387046) (Only if batteries not being ordered) 387133 $84.00 $81.06
Rollout Prep Kit for 750AH Battery (to be ordered with
387046) (Only if batteries not being ordered) 386949 $84.00 $81.06
Rollout Prep Kit for 10000AH Battery (to be ordered
with 387046) (Only if batteries not being ordered) 387135 $84.00 $81.06
Battery Prep Kit for 500AH Battery (Only if batteries
not being ordered) 387305 $84.00 $81.06
Battery Prep Kit for 600AH Battery (Only if batteries
not being ordered) 386950 $84.00 $81.06
Battery Prep Kit for 750AH Battery (Only if batteries
not being ordered) 386948 $84.00 $81.06
Battery Prep Kit for 1000AH Battery (Only if batteries
not being ordered) 387134 $84.00 $81.06
Battery Tray for 500AH Battery 387625 $178.00 $171.77
Battery Tray for 750AH Battery 387626 $178.00 $171.77
Battery Tray for 1000AH Battery 387627 $207.00 $199.76
Charger, 120A, 36V, 1PH, 60 HZ (for 500AH Battery) 398285 $2,131.00 $2,056.42
Charger, 93A, 36V, 1PH, 60HZ (for 600AH Battery) 386338 $3,690.00 $3,560.85
Charger, 93A, 36V, 3PH, 60HZ (for 600AH Battery) 386344 $4,859.00 $4,688.94
Charger, 120A, 36V, 3PH, 60HZ (for 500AH Battery) 398288 $2,605.00 $2,513.83
Charger, 150A, 36V, 3PH, 60HZ (for 750AH Battery) 398292 $2,976.00 $2,871.84
Charger, 210A, 36V, 3PH, 60HZ (for 1000AH Battery) 398291 $3,644.00 $3,516.46
Super Abrasive Bristle Disk Scrub Brush - Premium
(for MaxPro® 1000, two required) 378951 $241.00 $232.57
Super Abrasive Bristle Cylindrical Scrub Brush -
Premium (for MaxPro® 1000) 386240 $241.00 $232.57
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Part Number
Abrasive Bristle Disk Scrub Brush - Premium (for
MaxPro® 1200, 3 required) 05726
Super Abrasive Bristle Cylindrical Scrub Brush -
Premium (for MaxPro® 1200, 2 required) 386241
Fire Extinguisher 387456
Heavy Duty Rear Bumper 386422
UL Label, Type ES® 324453
Custom Paint 324631
Overhead Guard. For operator's safety. 386877
Suspension Seat (in lieu of standard) 386964
Seat Belt 386959
Flashing Light. Specify lens color - red, amber or blue -
and mounting location - for overhead guard order
#387146, for lintel order #387145. See Description
Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm 387207
Non-Marking/Non-Skid Tires (in lieu of standard) (Set
of 2) 387229
ES® Extended Scrub System with Drain Hose. Scrubs
up to 3-1/2 hours non-stop. Auto fill connection frees
operator for other duties by shutting off automatically when
tank is full. Solution shuts off whenever the machine stops.
Not available with FaST®. 386647
ES® Extended Scrub System with Positive Drain
Control 387125
Solution Periscope Drain Hose 387458
Positive Drain Control - Recovery Only 387209
Off-Aisle Power Wand w/o ES®. Allows operator to scrub
and pick up water at a remote, hard to reach location.
Cannot be ordered with vacuum wand. 387148
Off-Aisle Power Wand with ES® (cannot be ordered
with vacuum wand) 387156
Low Solution Indicator 387004
Detergent Metering without ES®. Solution shuts off
whenever machine stops. 386649
Vacuum Wand. Can reach into corners or under benches.
Cannot be ordered with the off-aisle power wand 387263
LH Sidebrush (Brush included) 387150
Without FaST®. (Deduct) Without FaST®
Crate 387028
Ultimate Performance Guarantee 50619

List Price

$194.00

$290.00
$202.00
$121.00
$2,235.00
$2,301.00
$1,214.00
$378.00
$82.00

$266.00

$517.00

$202.00

$2,433.00

$2,748.00
$136.00
$449.00

$1,200.00

$1,200.00
$104.00

$540.00

$242.00
$1,130.00
-$1,295.00
$646.00
N/C

NJ Price

$187.21

$279.85
$194.93
$116.77
$2,156.78
$2,220.47
$1,171.51
$364.77
$79.13

$256.69

$498.91

$194.93

$2,347.85

$2,651.82
$131.24
$433.29

$1,158.00

$1,158.00
$100.36

$521.10

$233.53
$1,090.45
-$1,249.68
$623.39
N/C
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8410 Power Sweeper/Scrubber

Sweeping and scrubbing capabilities available in one
machine. Single buttons control both functions to sim-
plify operation. Brushes and squeegees change
quickly without tools.

Effective sweeping in nearly any application. Direct-
throw sweeping combines with II-SpeedT“'I cleaning
system to pick up full range of debris indoors or out.

Outstanding scrubbing results from aggressive brush
action and a high-volume pickup system. Has excellent
water control even on turns. Unique positionable scrub
head cleans right up to walls, edges, and pallets.

Part Number List Price NJ Price
8410G
Sweeper/Scrubber Sweeper/Scrubber, Model 8410G, has 83 HP GM EPA
with FaST® Certified engine, II-SpeedTM sweeping system, power
steering and a 60' multi-level dump. 74 sq. ft. filter with a
40 second timed filter shaker. Has 4" ground clearance,
retractable side brush, swing type rear squeegee, 4 sided
squeegee blades, no tool brush change and 18" tires.
Positionable scrub head cleans tight against walls. Has
60" sweep path, 48" scrub path. Includes head and
taillights, 66019 poly main brush, 59431 poly side brush
and three 05725 poly scrub brushes. FaST® increases
productivity by extending scrubbing time up to 400%, uses
less water and has self-collapsing foam. 9000422 $47,597.00 $45,931.11
8410LP Sweeper/Scrubber, Model 8410LP, same as 8410G
Sweeper/Scrubber except engine runs on LPG fuel. Includes one 33 Ib.
with FaST® Horizontal liquid withdrawal tank. 9000423 $49,297.00 $47,571.61
8410D Sweeper/Scrubber, Model 8410D, same as 8410G
Sweeper/Scrubber except engine is an EPA Certified Kubota 49 HP diesel
with FaST® engine. 9000424 $52,697.00 $50,852.61
MODEL 8410 ACCESSORIES
Additional Gas/LP Operator Manual MM390 $84.00 $81.06
Additional Diesel Operator Manual MM391 $84.00 $81.06
Additional Operator Training Video 84078 $24.00 $23.16
Service Manual MM392 $110.00 $106.15
Prep Kit for 43# LP Tank (LP Unit Only) 78982 $123.00 $118.70
Nylon, High Density, Main Sweep Brush - Premium 54922 $171.00 $165.02
Crinkle Wire, 8 Row, Main Sweep Brush - Premium 59440 $171.00 $165.02
Sand Wedge Main Sweep Brush - Premium 370008 $171.00 $165.02
Window Main Sweep Brush - Premium 370009 $171.00 $165.02
Abrasive Bristle Scrub Brush - Premium (3 required) 05726 $207.00 $199.76
Wire Scrub Brush - Premium (3 required) 05038 $194.00 $187.21
Heavy Duty Dual Air Cleaner Element 57876 $57.00 $55.01
Purifier Muffler - Diesel Only 324269 $975.00 $940.88
Stainless Steel Hopper 21578 $1,950.00 $1,881.75
Side Squeegee Protection Kit 9000569 $172.00 $165.98
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Fire Extinguisher

UL Label, LPS

Rear Squeegee Bumpers, RH & LH
HEPA Filter

Custom Paint

Overhead Guard. For operator's safety.
87" (2210mm) Overhead Guard
Energy Absorbing Seat

Elevated Seat

Seat Belt

Cab, Totally Enclosed

Cab Walls, Soft-Side for 84"
Heater/Defroster

Mirror, Left-Side Kit

Flashing Light. Specify lens color - red, amber or blue -
and mounting location - on overhead guard order 73458,
on left rear corner order 73462.

Strobe Light. Specify lens color - red, amber or blue - and

mounting location - on overhead guard order 73456, on
left rear corner order 73460.

Side Brush Spotlight

Turn Signals/Brake Lights

Audio-Visual Back-Up Alarm

Flush Mount Light Bracket

Tires, Non-Marking, Front (in lieu of standard)

ES® Extended Scrub System. Allows scrubbing without
refilling for up to four hours. Saves time, detergent and
water. Not available with FaST®.

ES® Extended Scrub System with Autofill
Positive Drain Control - Recovery Only
Positive Drain Control - Dual

Squeegee Vacuum Wand. Picks up spillage in hard to
reach places such as corners, under racks, etc.

Side Brush Dust Control
Off-Aisle Power Wand
Without FaST®. (Deduct)
Crate

Warranty Plus (2 Yrs/2000 Hrs Parts and Labor)

Ultimate Performance Guarantee

Part Number
78986

324491
324241
CP841014
324198
84074
84075
78980
10750
78984
CP841002
CP841003
CP841004
CP841005

See Description

See Description
73464
73454
84072

324090
CP841006

83878
83880
48744
48745

84070
78905
CP841001
Without FaST®
78710

48857
50619

List Price
$82.00

$2,400.00
$1,428.00
$8,456.00
$3,498.00
$1,018.00
$1,018.00
$460.00
$59.00
$67.00
$12,304.00
$6,317.00
$1,558.00
$482.00

$275.00

$237.00
$76.00
$417.00
$596.00
$333.00
$76.00

$2,179.00
$2,902.00
$391.00
$506.00

$243.00
$648.00
$1,755.00
-$1,295.00
$646.00
$2,095.00
N/C

NJ Price
$79.13

$2,316.00
$1,378.02
$8,160.04
$3,375.57
$982.37
$982.37
$443.90
$56.94
$64.66
$11,873.36
$6,095.91
$1,503.47
$465.13

$265.38

$228.71
$73.34
$402.41
$575.14
$321.35
$73.34

$2,102.74
$2,800.43
$377.32
$488.29

$234.50
$625.32
$1,693.58
-$1,249.68
$623.39
$2,021.68
N/C
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R14 Dual Technology Carpet Maintainer

Carpets are clean, dry and ready for traffic in less than 30
minutes with ReadySpace technology.

Remove even the most deeply-embedded dirt from carpets
with powerful restorative extraction.

ReadySpace technology uses 80% less water, and leaves
behind up to 90% less water versus traditional extraction,
helping to reduce mold growth and increasing environ-

mental health and safety.

The R14 has superior ergonomics to prevent operator

fatigue.
Part Number List Price NJ Price
R14 Dual Model R14 Ride-On Dual Technolgy Carpet Maintainer-
Technology Carpet 28" (710mm) cleaning path with 32-gal. solution/28-gal.
Maintainer recovery tanks. Standard features include ReadySpace
cleaning technology and deep extraction, Hygenid® fully
cleanable solution/recovery tanks, touch panel controls
featuring on-board diagnostics one-button operation,
vacuum fan in-line air filter, corrosion resistant tanks and
audio back up alarm. Comes with ReadySpace® rollers,
extraction brushes, 335 AH battery pack and 24 volt 30
amp charger, virtual CD manual and paper operators
manual 9001689 $14,997.00 $14,472.11
Model R14 Accessories
Additional Operator Manual 1032047 $84.00 $81.06
Less Battery, DEDUCT LESS BATTERY -$500.00 -$482.50
Less Charger, DEDUCT LESS CHARGER -$285.00 -$275.03
Flashing Light Package 9000580 $401.00 $386.97
Utility Basket - small storage basket 1018315 $105.00 $101.33
15 Foot Vacuum Hose 160400 $72.40 $69.87
15 Foot Solution Hose 160185 $69.40 $66.97
Shipping Crate 9002882 $259.00 $249.94
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TENNANT COMPANY NORTH AMERICAN
INDUSTRIAL LIMITED WARRANTY

NEW MACHINES

Tennant Company warrants to the original purchaser for the period stated below that goods manufactured by it will be free from defects of
workmanship and material, provided such goods are installed, operated, and maintained in accordance with Tennant Company's written
manuals or other instructions. No warranty is made with respect to items supplied by Tennant Company on special order of purchaser.
Tennant Company's sole obligation under this Warranty will be to repair or replace, at Tennant Company's option, parts that do not con-
form to this Warranty.

LABOR COVERAGE

For six (6) months from date of installation, Tennant Company will, at its option, provide labor for repair, pay for outside repair service, or
pay the customer straight time in accordance with Tennant Company's flat rate schedule for particular warranty repairs. After six (6)
months, Tennant Company's sole obligation shall be limited to the repair or replacement, at Tennant Company's option, of parts that do
not conform to this Warranty according to the schedule below.

PARTS WARRANTY PERIOD

Tennant Company warrants its equipment for a set number of months or for a set number of hours of use, whichever comes first. The
warranty periods and hours of use vary depending upon the machine model. The warranty periods for Tennant Company's various
machines are:

SPECIALTY MACHINES

Machine Model
ATLV 4300

LitterHawk™
8200*

Machine Model

550
1550

Machine Model

Sentinel
800*
810*

Warranty Period

24 months/2000 hours
24 months/2000 hours
24 months/2000 hours

Warranty Period

24 months/2000 hours
24 months/2000 hours

Warranty Period

24 months/2400 hours
48 months/2800 hours
48 months/2800 hours

Machine Model

8210~
8300*
8410~

SCRUBBERS

Machine Model

7300
7400*

SWEEPERS

Machine Model

6200
6400
6600/6650*

Warranty Period

24 months/2000 hours
24 months/2000 hours
24 months/2000 hours

Warranty Period

24 months/2000 hours
24 months/2000 hours

Warranty Period

24 months/1000 hours
24 months/2000 hours
48 months/2800 hours

*Ford engines installed as original equipment on TENNANT Models 6600, 6650, 800 and 810 carry a5 year/3000 hour parts only warranty. General
elts, carburetors, fuel pumps, and alternator assemblies are excluded

GMC engines installed as original equipment carry a5 year/3000 hour parts only warranty. General maintenance items such as spark
plugs, fan belts, fuel pumps, and alternator assemblies are excluded.

*Duramer hopper, solution and recovery tanks, and optional Pre-hopper 5 years/5000 hours.

Models T7, 6100, 7100 and 7200 are covered by Tennant Commercial Machine Warranty.
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Warranty for Models T7, 6100, 7100 and 7200 Only

U.S. and Canada Commercial New Machine Warranty

The warranty terms outlined below are in lieu of any other warranties, either expressed or implied, including any implied warranty of
merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or otherwise. Under no circumstances will seller be liable for any loss, damage, expense
or consequential damages arising in connection with the use, or inability to use, these products.

This warranty does not apply to damage or defect caused by accident, misuse, negligence, abuse, fire or to any Tennant product that has
been serviced by anyone other than an authorized Tennant service representative. Parts that are damaged as a result of improper use of
the machine are excluded from this warranty. Please refer to the Owner's Manual for proper machine use and maintenance. Parts that
are expected to wear from normal use, including, but not limited to: batteries (warranty pro-rated for one year), belts, drive chains, brushes,
pad drivers, filters, squeegees, tires, skirts, hand grips, battery cables, power cords, cord restraints, external hoses, vacuum bags, fuses
and carbon brushes, are not covered under the parts warranty.

This warranty begins on the date of purchase of the product by the original end user from an authorized Tennant sales representative,
subject to proof of purchase. A Machine Installation/Warranty Report form included with the Owner's Manual must be completed and
returned immediately at the time of purchase. If proof of purchase date is unavailable, the warranty begins ninety (90) days after the sale
of the product to an authorized Tennant dealer.

10-3-3 Warranty for T7 Model

Subject to the conditions outlined above, Tennant warrants the rotationally molded polyethylene parts on all of its machines to be free from
defects in materials and workmanship, under normal use and service for ten(10) years to the original end user. Under this warranty,
Tennant guarantees the performance of non-polyethylene parts and components to be free from defects for up to three(3) years or 2,500
hours of operation (1,500 hours on the T7 Model), whichever comes first, to the original end user. Parts replaced or repaired under this
warranty are guaranteed for the remainder of the origiinal warranty period or ninety(90) days. Labor charges are covered for three(3) years
(includes polyethylene and non-polyethylene parts) from the date of purchase for Tennant models, provided an authorized Tennant service
provider is used for repair. Travel is covered for ninety (90) days on battery models. No travel coverage is extended for electric cord models.

10-2-6 Warranty for 6100, 7100 and 7200 Models

Subject to the conditions outlined above, Tennant warrants the rotationally molded polyethylene parts on the 6100, 7100 and 7200 models
to be free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal use and service for ten(10) years to the original end user. Under this
warranty, Tennant guarantees the performance of non-polyethylene parts and components on the 6100, 7100 and 7200models to be free
of defects for up to two (2) years or 1,000 hours of operation, whichever comes first, to the original end user. Parts replaced or repaired
undere this warranty are guaranteed for the remainder of the original warranty period or ninety(90) days. Travel and labor charges are
covered for six (6) months from date of installation. Tennant will, at its option, provide travel (maximum of 3 hours) and labor for repair, or
pay for outside repair service in accordance with Tennant Company's flat rate schedule for certain warranty repairs.
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Ultimate Performance Guarantee

The following machines are covered by the Ultimate Performance Guarantee:

Model ATLV 4300 Model 800 Model 5700 Model M6650 Model M8200
Model Centurion Model 810 Model 6100 Model M7100 Model M8210
Model Litter Hawk Model 1550 Model 6200 Model M7200 Model M8300
Model Sentinel Model 3640 Model 6400 Model M7300 Model M8410
Model 550 Model 5680 Model 6600 Model M7400

The Tennant "Ultimate Performance Guarantee" states that, for the first six months following the date of installation of your Tennant
machine, your machine's performance is guaranteed - subject to the provisions listed below and on the reverse side. If your machine does
not perform to design specifications after Tennant has had the opportunity to resolve any concern with the performance during the first six
months after installation, you may return it to us for a full refund, including tax and freight charges, or return it in exchange for a new
machine of equal value.

PROVISIONS:

1. Your local Tennant sales representative will install the machine after it arrives at your facility, instructing your personnel how to
operate and maintain the machine in accordance with the Tennant operation manual.

2. You will perform routine maintenance as outlined in the machine manual.

3. If you experience any problems with your machine, you will allow us adequate time to respond to and correct the problem. We will
respond to your request for assistance withiin two business days. Any corrective action necessary will be given our highest priority.

4. In addition to the above coverage, all other provisiions of our normal warranty will apply.
5. See the reverse side for other restrictions.

6. Contact your local Tennant representative for details at 1-800-553-8033 (Continental U.S. and Canada).
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